2012 Parent Survey

Opverall, how satisfied are you with your child's undergraduate education at

Cornell so far?

Very Generally Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied Ambivalent satisfied satisfied Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 5% 1.5% 4.0% 33.4% 60.5% 5,385
Other Ivies 3% 1.2% 4.2% 31.1% 63.2% 16,064
Non-Ivies 4% 1.2% 3.7% 31.1% 63.7% 26,228
Cornell by parent sex Female 4% 1.4% 4.2% 33.3% 60.7% 2,993
Male 5% 1.7% 3.8% 33.7% 60.3% 2,389
Cornell by student Female 3% 1.5% 3.8% 34.0% 60.5% 2,600
sex Male 6% 1.6% 4.3% 32.9% 60.5% 2,785
Cornell by student Freshman 1% 1.1% 4.1% 32.7% 61.9% 1,484
class year™ Sophomore 5% 1.6% 3.8% 39.6% 54.6% 1,481
Junior 6% 1.8% 5.0% 32.5% 60.2% 1,210
Senior 7% 1.7% 3.4% 27.6% 66.5% 1,205
Cornell by student CALS 3% 1.7% 3.2% 33.1% 61.7% 1,252
college™ AAP 6% 1.8% 2.4% 30.5% 64.6% 164
Arts & Sciences 6% 1.4% 6.0% 36.1% 55.9% 1,702
Engineering 6% 1.6% 3.7% 35.2% 58.9% 1,198
Hotel 3% 9% 1.6% 27.8% 69.3% 316
Human Ecology 5% 1.9% 3.8% 29.4% 64.4% 419
ILR 0% 1.5% 2.1% 26.3% 70.1% 334

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Overall quality of instruction

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.6% 3.3% 38.7% 51.2% 5.1% 4,747
Other Ivies 1.9% 2.8% 35.2% 55.1% 5.0% 14,549
Non-Ivies 1.7% 2.6% 35.4% 54.7% 5.6% 24,144
Cornell by parent sex Female 1.6% 3.3% 38.9% 51.2% 4.9% 2,643
Male 1.7% 3.3% 38.5% 51.2% 5.3% 2,102
Cornell by student Female 1.7% 2.8% 40.5% 50.8% 4.1% 2,314
sex** Male 1.6% 3.8% 37.0% 51.6% 6.0% 2,433
Cornell by student Freshman 1.3% 3.2% 41.1% 48.6% 5.8% 1,303
class year™ Sophomore 1.7% 3.7% 42.6% 46.3% 5.6% 1,312
Junior 1.4% 2.9% 37.9% 52.7% 5.1% 1,069
Senior 2.3% 3.3% 31.8% 59.1% 3.5% 1,059
Cornell by student CALS 1.6% 2.3% 41.3% 50.2% 4.6% 1,129
college™ AAP 1.4% 2.9% 39.9% 52.2% 3.6% 138
Arts & Sciences 1.7% 4.0% 41.6% 47.4% 5.3% 1,505
Engineering 1.6% 4.4% 35.3% 52.2% 6.5% 1,054
Hotel 7% 1.5% 30.9% 62.9% 4.0% 272
Human Ecology 2.5% 2.8% 37.8% 53.2% 3.6% 357
ILR 1.7% 2.4% 34.6% 57.2% 4.1% 292

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Emphasis on undergraduate education

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.8% 3.4% 36.4% 53.0% 5.3% 4,729
Other Ivies 2.2% 3.0% 29.0% 61.1% 4.8% 14,488
Non-Ivies 2.0% 2.6% 31.4% 58.6% 5.4% 24,036
Cornell by parent sex Female 1.8% 3.1% 36.9% 52.8% 5.4% 2,635
Male 1.9% 3.8% 35.9% 53.2% 5.3% 2,092
Cornell by student Female 2.0% 3.0% 37.0% 53.5% 4.5% 2,303
sex Male 1.7% 3.9% 35.9% 52.4% 6.1% 2,426
Cornell by student Freshman 1.9% 3.1% 34.3% 54.6% 6.0% 1,305
class year™ Sophomore 1.7% 3.7% 40.1% 48.2% 6.4% 1,305
Junior 1.6% 2.5% 37.5% 52.9% 5.6% 1,057
Senior 2.2% 4.5% 33.5% 56.9% 2.9% 1,058
Cornell by student CALS 1.8% 2.9% 38.4% 52.1% 4.7% 1,121
college™ AAP 2.2% 2.9% 35.5% 55.1% 4.3% 138
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 4.3% 40.3% 48.3% 5.3% 1,502
Engineering 1.9% 3.8% 34.2% 53.4% 6.7% 1,050
Hotel 7% 7% 25.6% 70.4% 2.6% 270
Human Ecology 2.2% 3.9% 34.1% 54.2% 5.6% 358
ILR 2.1% 2.1% 30.3% 60.0% 5.5% 290

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...The administration’s responsiveness to parent concerns

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.9% 5.8% 31.5% 30.9% 28.9% 4,745
Other Ivies 2.7% 5.8% 26.9% 28.7% 35.9% 14,532
Non-Ivies 2.5% 5.1% 27.1% 30.6% 34.7% 24,108
Cornell by parent Female 2.7% 5.2% 30.9% 30.4% 30.8% 2,639
sex* Male 3.2% 6.5% 32.2% 31.6% 26.6% 2,104
Cornell by student Female 2.7% 6.1% 31.4% 30.9% 28.8% 2,312
sex Male 3.1% 5.4% 31.6% 30.9% 29.0% 2,433
Cornell by student Freshman 2.1% 4.7% 28.7% 29.4% 35.1% 1,308
class year™* Sophomore 2.8% 6.3% 32.3% 27.5% 31.2% 1,308
Junior 3.4% 6.3% 32.5% 32.1% 25.7% 1,068
Senior 3.6% 6.0% 33.0% 36.0% 21.5% 1,057
Cornell by student CALS 2.9% 6.0% 32.2% 31.0% 27.8% 1,121
college® AAP 3.6% 7.9% 36.4% 27.9% 24.3% 140
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 6.1% 32.6% 28.9% 29.2% 1,509
Engineering 2.2% 6.0% 31.6% 29.3% 30.9% 1,050
Hotel 1.9% 5.2% 26.3% 40.4% 26.3% 270
Human Ecology 2.2% 3.6% 28.7% 36.2% 29.3% 362
ILR 5.1% 4.8% 28.3% 33.1% 28.7% 293

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Social life on campus

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.3% 6.7% 45.8% 38.7% 6.5% 4,748
Other Ivies 2.9% 6.3% 41.0% 43.2% 6.6% 14,576
Non-Ivies 2.4% 6.1% 41.9% 43.1% 6.5% 24,208
Cornell by parent sex Female 2.5% 6.8% 45.1% 39.7% 5.9% 2,643
Male 2.1% 6.6% 46.7% 37.4% 7.2% 2,103
Cornell by student Female 2.3% 6.7% 45.9% 39.5% 5.6% 2,321
sex Male 2.3% 6.7% 45.7% 38.0% 7.3% 2,427
Cornell by student Freshman 2.1% 5.7% 45.5% 41.2% 5.5% 1,307
class year** Sophomore 2.7% 6.9% 49.6% 35.3% 5.6% 1,313
Junior 2.1% 7.7% 46.6% 36.3% 7.4% 1,067
Senior 2.4% 6.7% 40.9% 42.4% 7.7% 1,057
Cornell by student CALS 1.8% 5.9% 43.7% 43.6% 5.1% 1,125
college™ AAP 2.9% 6.4% 47.1% 33.6% 10.0% 140
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 7.8% 48.5% 33.8% 7.2% 1,506
Engineering 2.2% 4.9% 47.2% 39.1% 6.6% 1,054
Hotel 2.2% 7.0% 38.4% 45.4% 7.0% 271
Human Ecology 1.9% 8.6% 42.5% 41.7% 5.3% 360
ILR 3.1% 8.2% 45.5% 36.6% 6.5% 292

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Sense of community on campus

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.2% 6.1% 39.4% 44.5% 7.7% 4,748
Other Ivies 2.6% 5.3% 33.7% 51.1% 7.3% 14,546
Non-Ivies 2.3% 4.6% 31.5% 54.9% 6.8% 24,172
Cornell by parent sex Female 2.3% 6.5% 39.1% 44.8% 7.3% 2,645
Male 2.1% 5.6% 39.9% 44.2% 8.2% 2,101
Cornell by student Female 2.2% 6.0% 39.1% 47.0% 5.8% 2,316
sex** Male 2.3% 6.1% 39.8% 42.2% 9.6% 2,432
Cornell by student Freshman 2.0% 4.1% 38.7% 47.3% 7.8% 1,306
class year* Sophomore 2.2% 6.7% 40.8% 42.6% 7.7% 1,312
Junior 2.7% 6.8% 40.5% 41.2% 8.7% 1,068
Senior 2.1% 6.9% 37.6% 46.7% 6.7% 1,058
Cornell by student CALS 1.7% 6.0% 39.8% 47.1% 5.4% 1,125
college™ AAP 1.4% 7.2% 40.6% 42.8% 8.0% 138
Arts & Sciences 2.1% 71% 41.0% 41.0% 8.8% 1,506
Engineering 2.5% 4.6% 39.2% 44.8% 8.9% 1,054
Hotel 2.2% 3.6% 34.3% 51.5% 8.4% 274
Human Ecology 2.8% 7.5% 37.8% 45.6% 6.4% 360
ILR 4.1% 6.2% 37.1% 44.7% 7.9% 291

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Intellectual atmosphere outside the classroom

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.6% 3.5% 33.7% 47 4% 13.8% 4,734
Other Ivies 2.1% 2.8% 28.5% 54.7% 11.9% 14,511
Non-Ivies 1.7% 2.7% 28.1% 54.1% 13.4% 24,102
Cornell by parent sex Female 1.5% 3.8% 32.9% 48.1% 13.7% 2,632
Male 1.7% 3.2% 34.6% 46.5% 14.0% 2,100
Cornell by student Female 1.7% 3.6% 34.6% 47 5% 12.5% 2,312
sex Male 1.4% 3.5% 32.8% 47.3% 15.0% 2,422
Cornell by student Freshman 1.3% 3.5% 32.2% 48.2% 14.8% 1,308
class year Sophomore 1.8% 3.9% 36.3% 43.9% 14.0% 1,310
Junior 1.2% 3.6% 34.6% 46.6% 14.0% 1,060
Senior 2.0% 3.1% 31.4% 51.3% 12.2% 1,052
Cornell by student CALS 1.2% 3.9% 33.3% 50.3% 11.2% 1,121
college™ AAP 1.4% 2.9% 30.7% 48.6% 16.4% 140
Arts & Sciences 1.7% 4.1% 37.8% 42.0% 14.4% 1,504
Engineering 1.4% 2.7% 32.8% 47.9% 15.2% 1,047
Hotel 7% 1.8% 30.1% 51.8% 15.4% 272
Human Ecology 1.7% 4.2% 28.8% 50.6% 14.8% 358
ILR 3.4% 3.8% 28.1% 53.1% 11.6% 292

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Your own sense of personal connection to Cornell

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.7% 7.8% 48.7% 35.3% 5.5% 4,746
Other Ivies 3.0% 9.0% 48.1% 33.7% 6.2% 14,524
Non-Ivies 2.5% 7.6% 46.7% 37.7% 5.5% 24,176
Cornell by parent sex Female 2.8% 8.0% 48.1% 35.4% 5.8% 2,642
Male 2.6% 7.6% 49.5% 35.2% 5.1% 2,102
Cornell by student Female 2.8% 7.4% 48.0% 36.9% 4.8% 2,317
sex Male 2.6% 8.2% 49.4% 33.8% 6.1% 2,429
Cornell by student Freshman 2.0% 6.0% 49.5% 37.0% 5.4% 1,306
class year™ Sophomore 2.7% 9.1% 49.5% 32.7% 5.9% 1,311
Junior 3.2% 9.7% 50.2% 31.6% 5.2% 1,069
Senior 3.0% 6.5% 45.2% 40.2% 5.0% 1,056
Cornell by student CALS 2.2% 8.0% 48.0% 37.3% 4.4% 1,128
college™ AAP 2.2% 9.4% 51.1% 30.9% 6.5% 139
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 7.8% 48.4% 34.6% 6.0% 1,505
Engineering 2.3% 8.5% 53.4% 29.8% 6.0% 1,052
Hotel 1.1% 4.8% 42.8% 46.5% 4.8% 271
Human Ecology 3.3% 8.9% 42.9% 38.8% 6.1% 361
ILR 4.5% 5.5% 47.2% 39.0% 3.8% 290

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Satisfaction with...Quality of academic advising

Very Generally  Generally Very

Row percentages dissatisfied dissatisfied  satisfied satisfied  Don't know Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 5.4% 14.0% 38.5% 32.6% 9.4% 4,753
Other Ivies 5.5% 14.6% 38.5% 31.8% 9.6% 8,923
Non-Ivies 4.9% 12.7% 36.9% 35.2% 10.2% 15,095
Cornell by parent sex Female 5.6% 14.2% 38.8% 32.2% 9.3% 2,645
Male 5.2% 13.8% 38.3% 33.0% 9.6% 2,106
Cornell by student Female 5.3% 14.5% 38.1% 33.5% 8.7% 2,322
sex Male 5.6% 13.6% 39.0% 31.8% 10.1% 2,431
Cornell by student Freshman 4.7% 12.8% 38.6% 32.3% 11.6% 1,307
class year** Sophomore 5.5% 15.3% 41.2% 27.7% 10.3% 1,314
Junior 5.8% 14.6% 38.3% 32.4% 9.0% 1,069
Senior 5.8% 13.5% 35.3% 39.2% 6.2% 1,059
Cornell by student CALS 4.5% 12.1% 41.5% 35.6% 6.3% 1,125
college™ AAP 4.3% 12.9% 43.2% 28.1% 11.5% 139
Arts & Sciences 7.5% 17.7% 37.7% 27.1% 10.1% 1,511
Engineering 4.3% 13.2% 38.2% 32.3% 12.0% 1,052
Hotel 3.3% 10.7% 33.2% 44.3% 8.5% 271
Human Ecology 6.6% 12.7% 34.7% 37.7% 8.3% 363
ILR 3.1% 11.0% 40.1% 35.3% 10.6% 292

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

I am happy my child attends Cornell

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 7% 1.8% 2.6% 14.1% 80.7% 4,785
Other Ivies 6% 1.4% 2.3% 11.6% 84.1% 14,640
Non-Ivies 7% 1.5% 2.2% 12.2% 83.5% 24,389
Cornell by parent sex Female 7% 1.9% 2.6% 14.2% 80.5% 2,668
Male 8% 1.7% 2.6% 14.0% 80.9% 2,115
Cornell by student Female 6% 2.0% 2.4% 13.8% 81.2% 2,336
sex Male 9% 1.7% 2.8% 14.5% 80.2% 2,449
Cornell by student Freshman 7% 8% 2.1% 13.4% 83.0% 1,311
class year™* Sophomore 3% 2.3% 2.4% 16.0% 79.0% 1,331
Junior 1.1% 2.2% 4.1% 14.1% 78.5% 1,074
Senior 9% 2.2% 2.1% 12.8% 82.1% 1,065
Cornell by student CALS 7% 1.1% 2.0% 12.0% 84.1% 1,138
college™ AAP 2.2% 0% 7% 12.2% 84.9% 139
Arts & Sciences 7% 2.3% 3.6% 16.9% 76.5% 1,517
Engineering 9% 2.0% 2.8% 15.1% 79.1% 1,058
Hotel 0% 7% 1.5% 8.5% 89.3% 272
Human Ecology 3% 2.7% 2.2% 13.2% 81.6% 365
ILR 1.0% 2.4% 1.4% 11.8% 83.4% 296

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

It has been very difficult for us to pay for my child’s college education

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 11.5% 11.3% 22.6% 31.2% 23.4% 4,745
Other Ivies 16.7% 11.9% 24.4% 28.7% 18.3% 14,472
Non-Ivies 12.6% 10.6% 24.7% 32.0% 20.2% 23,960
Cornell by parent Female 12.6% 11.9% 23.5% 31.0% 21.0% 2,644
sex™* Male 10.1% 10.6% 21.4% 31.4% 26.5% 2,099
Cornell by student Female 11.4% 10.8% 22.7% 31.2% 23.9% 2,311
sex Male 11.6% 11.8% 22.5% 31.2% 22.9% 2,434
Cornell by student Freshman 11.7% 10.0% 21.9% 33.2% 23.2% 1,303
class year** Sophomore 10.8% 10.2% 21.2% 32.1% 25.6% 1,318
Junior 11.2% 11.8% 22.1% 30.1% 24.8% 1,061
Senior 12.3% 13.8% 25.7% 28.6% 19.7% 1,060
Cornell by student CALS 10.8% 11.6% 21.9% 31.8% 23.9% 1,130
college AAP 13.1% 11.7% 19.0% 28.5% 27.7% 137
Arts & Sciences 13.3% 11.0% 23.5% 29.9% 22.4% 1,507
Engineering 9.0% 12.1% 20.7% 33.0% 25.1% 1,051
Hotel 15.6% 9.7% 23.4% 28.6% 22.7% 269
Human Ecology 10.6% 11.5% 25.1% 30.7% 22.1% 358
ILR 10.6% 10.2% 24.9% 33.1% 21.2% 293

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

My child is under too much academic stress

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 9.9% 19.5% 32.6% 29.2% 8.8% 4,757
Other Ivies 15.2% 22.6% 31.6% 24.3% 6.2% 14,556
Non-Ivies 13.5% 21.4% 32.7% 25.5% 7.0% 24,188
Cornell by parent Female 9.7% 19.0% 31.1% 30.7% 9.5% 2,650
sex* Male 10.3% 20.1% 34.3% 27.4% 7.8% 2,105
Cornell by student Female 8.2% 17.7% 31.8% 31.6% 10.7% 2,322
sex** Male 11.6% 21.2% 33.3% 26.9% 6.9% 2,435
Cornell by student Freshman 10.2% 22.3% 34.7% 26.0% 6.8% 1,303
class year** Sophomore 8.0% 18.0% 32.6% 30.5% 10.9% 1,326
Junior 9.9% 17.7% 30.6% 31.8% 9.9% 1,066
Senior 12.1% 19.7% 31.9% 28.8% 7.5% 1,058
Cornell by student CALS 9.1% 19.2% 31.9% 30.7% 9.1% 1,133
college™ AAP 5.8% 12.9% 30.9% 38.1% 12.2% 139
Arts & Sciences 10.4% 19.6% 34.6% 26.7% 8.6% 1,507
Engineering 10.3% 17.4% 30.2% 31.6% 10.6% 1,052
Hotel 14.0% 24.0% 35.8% 23.2% 3.0% 271
Human Ecology 5.8% 18.0% 32.7% 34.1% 9.4% 361
ILR 13.3% 28.2% 30.6% 23.1% 4.8% 294

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Overall, my child is doing well at Cornell

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.0% 2.9% 4.8% 31.1% 60.2% 4,750
Other Ivies 9% 2.0% 4.1% 28.5% 64.5% 14,522
Non-Ivies .8% 2.2% 4.0% 29.0% 64.0% 24,192
Cornell by parent sex Female 9% 2.8% 4.4% 31.4% 60.4% 2,647
Male 1.0% 3.0% 5.3% 30.8% 60.0% 2,101
Cornell by student Female 7% 2.8% 4.4% 31.4% 60.8% 2,315
sex Male 1.2% 3.0% 5.2% 30.9% 59.7% 2,435
Cornell by student Freshman 1.0% 2.6% 4.8% 32.6% 59.0% 1,304
class year** Sophomore 1.2% 3.5% 5.6% 33.3% 56.4% 1,320
Junior 9% 3.2% 5.1% 29.4% 61.4% 1,065
Senior 7% 2.2% 3.4% 28.4% 65.4% 1,057
Cornell by student CALS 1.1% 2.9% 4.8% 30.8% 60.4% 1,132
college® AAP 1.4% 1.4% 2.9% 26.1% 68.1% 138
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 2.7% 4.8% 32.0% 59.5% 1,508
Engineering 1.1% 4.2% 6.3% 33.1% 55.3% 1,051
Hotel 1.1% 2.2% 3.7% 28.4% 64.6% 268
Human Ecology 0% 2.2% 3.3% 30.1% 64.3% 359
ILR 7% 1.4% 3.1% 26.9% 68.0% 294

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

I am worried that my child will graduate with too much debt

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 28.3% 14.2% 26.7% 17.4% 13.4% 4,756
Other Ivies 38.8% 14.2% 25.7% 12.3% 9.0% 14,532
Non-Ivies 31.5% 13.6% 27.2% 16.2% 11.4% 24,098
Cornell by parent sex Female 28.7% 13.4% 27.6% 17.5% 12.8% 2,647
Male 27.8% 15.2% 25.6% 17.4% 14.0% 2,107
Cornell by student Female 29.0% 13.6% 27.3% 17.0% 13.1% 2,321
sex Male 27.7% 14.7% 26.1% 17.8% 13.6% 2,435
Cornell by student Freshman 22.7% 14.8% 28.3% 18.8% 15.5% 1,306
class year™ Sophomore 26.1% 14.9% 24.5% 19.9% 14.5% 1,321
Junior 32.8% 12.5% 25.5% 16.2% 13.0% 1,068
Senior 33.6% 14.3% 28.7% 13.8% 9.6% 1,057
Cornell by student CALS 26.7% 14.7% 26.0% 18.9% 13.7% 1,133
college™ AAP 24.5% 11.5% 29.5% 17.3% 17.3% 139
Arts & Sciences 30.9% 14.6% 26.2% 14.6% 13.7% 1,509
Engineering 25.0% 15.5% 28.1% 19.1% 12.3% 1,049
Hotel 36.4% 7.8% 26.8% 17.5% 11.5% 269
Human Ecology 26.3% 16.1% 27.1% 16.1% 14.4% 361
ILR 29.7% 10.1% 25.0% 22.3% 12.8% 296

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

I am worried that my child will have trouble finding a job after graduation

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 17.9% 17.0% 18.8% 32.4% 13.8% 4,767
Other Ivies 19.9% 16.7% 18.5% 31.6% 13.2% 14,598
Non-Ivies 20.2% 16.0% 18.8% 31.3% 13.7% 24,277
Cornell by parent sex Female 17.5% 16.5% 18.9% 33.4% 13.6% 2,658
Male 18.5% 17.7% 18.7% 31.1% 14.1% 2,107
Cornell by student Female 16.2% 15.6% 19.5% 34.6% 14.2% 2,327
sex** Male 19.6% 18.4% 18.2% 30.4% 13.5% 2,440
Cornell by student Freshman 16.0% 20.1% 20.5% 32.8% 10.6% 1,303
class year** Sophomore 13.8% 16.5% 21.1% 35.4% 13.2% 1,325
Junior 15.5% 15.3% 16.5% 37.8% 14.9% 1,073
Senior 27.8% 15.5% 16.5% 22.7% 17.5% 1,062
Cornell by student CALS 16.7% 15.2% 17.9% 35.0% 15.2% 1,135
college™ AAP 7.1% 14.3% 17.9% 40.7% 20.0% 140
Arts & Sciences 13.8% 13.2% 20.3% 35.3% 17.4% 1,514
Engineering 24.1% 23.5% 19.5% 24.4% 8.5% 1,056
Hotel 33.5% 23.3% 11.7% 24.1% 7.5% 266
Human Ecology 12.4% 17.6% 21.2% 34.7% 14.0% 363
ILR 19.5% 15.0% 16.4% 37.2% 11.9% 293

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

My child has made strong social connections at Cornell

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.7% 6.0% 11.2% 31.0% 50.1% 4,777
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 1.8% 6.7% 9.9% 29.5% 52.1% 2,662
sex** Male 1.5% 5.2% 12.8% 32.9% 47.6% 2,113
Cornell by student Female 1.7% 5.9% 10.4% 30.9% 51.0% 2,330
sex Male 1.6% 6.2% 11.9% 31.1% 49.2% 2,447
Cornell by student Freshman 1.2% 5.8% 10.9% 32.0% 50.0% 1,307
class year™ Sophomore 1.6% 6.5% 13.5% 31.8% 46.6% 1,330
Junior 2.3% 7.0% 11.4% 30.6% 48.7% 1,073
Senior 1.7% 4.9% 8.4% 29.4% 55.7% 1,063
Cornell by student CALS 1.6% 4.5% 10.5% 30.0% 53.5% 1,135
college™ AAP 7% 2.9% 16.4% 36.4% 43.6% 140
Arts & Sciences 2.3% 7.7% 12.4% 31.4% 46.2% 1,516
Engineering 1.3% 6.7% 11.5% 35.1% 45.3% 1,057
Hotel 4% 5.5% 5.5% 23.6% 64.9% 271
Human Ecology 1.7% 5.5% 11.6% 26.2% 55.1% 363
ILR 1.7% 4.1% 8.5% 28.5% 57.3% 295

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

I am worried that my child has taken on too much outside of coursework

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages strongly =~ somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 19.7% 25.8% 34.6% 16.5% 3.4% 4,773
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 21.0% 25.1% 33.1% 17.4% 3.5% 2,656
sex** Male 18.1% 26.7% 36.6% 15.4% 3.2% 2,115
Cornell by student Female 18.0% 25.7% 35.1% 17.9% 3.4% 2,328
sex* Male 21.3% 25.9% 34.2% 15.2% 3.4% 2,445
Cornell by student Freshman 18.6% 25.6% 36.7% 16.0% 3.1% 1,307
class year** Sophomore 16.6% 27.0% 33.9% 19.0% 3.5% 1,329
Junior 21.5% 25.0% 35.5% 14.6% 3.4% 1,072
Senior 23.2% 25.4% 32.0% 15.9% 3.5% 1,061
Cornell by student CALS 18.7% 26.4% 34.7% 16.5% 3.7% 1,137
college AAP 26.4% 23.6% 36.4% 12.9% 7% 140
Arts & Sciences 19.4% 25.3% 35.8% 15.9% 3.5% 1,512
Engineering 19.0% 26.5% 34.9% 16.1% 3.5% 1,057
Hotel 24.4% 22.2% 30.7% 20.0% 2.6% 270
Human Ecology 16.9% 26.8% 33.4% 19.9% 3.0% 362
ILR 23.1% 27.1% 31.5% 14.9% 3.4% 295

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 17 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Provide a broad-based education
that promotes intellectual growth

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1% 9% 14.6% 84.3% 4,600
Other Ivies 1% 7% 9.7% 89.5% 14,129
Non-Ivies 1% 1.0% 11.8% 87.1% 23,633
Cornell by parent Female 2% 7% 13.3% 85.9% 2,559
sex** Male 1% 1.2% 16.3% 82.4% 2,039
Cornell by student Female 1% 9% 14.4% 84.6% 2,258
sex Male 1% 9% 14.9% 84.1% 2,342
Cornell by student Freshman 2% 8% 13.8% 85.2% 1,275
class year Sophomore 2% 1.4% 16.4% 81.9% 1,272
Junior 0% 8% 14.8% 84.4% 1,033
Senior 0% 6% 13.3% 86.1% 1,016
Cornell by student CALS 1% 6% 13.4% 85.9% 1,089
college™ AAP 8% 1.5% 15.0% 82.7% 133
Arts & Sciences 1% 1.0% 12.6% 86.3% 1,463
Engineering 2% 1.4% 18.9% 79.5% 1,025
Hotel 0% 1.5% 13.9% 84.6% 259
Human Ecology 3% 3% 14.3% 85.1% 349
ILR 0% 0% 14.9% 85.1% 282

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Recruit a diverse student body

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.1% 11.9% 38.5% 46.6% 4,588
Other Ivies 2.2% 8.3% 33.0% 56.4% 14,096
Non-Ivies 3.2% 11.7% 38.1% 47.1% 23,551
Cornell by parent Female 2.6% 10.0% 39.4% 48.1% 2,550
sext* Male 3.7% 14.2% 37.4% 44.7% 2,036
Cornell by student Female 3.2% 12.6% 37.4% 46.8% 2,254
sex Male 3.0% 11.1% 39.5% 46.4% 2,334
Cornell by student Freshman 2.9% 10.8% 39.6% 46.7% 1,271
class year Sophomore 3.0% 12.7% 39.7% 44.6% 1,271
Junior 3.4% 13.2% 37.8% 45.6% 1,027
Senior 3.1% 10.8% 36.5% 49.7% 1,015
Cornell by student CALS 3.0% 12.7% 37.5% 46.9% 1,083
college AAP 8% 11.3% 28.6% 59.4% 133
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 10.9% 39.1% 46.8% 1,457
Engineering 3.3% 13.5% 40.4% 42.8% 1,026
Hotel 2.7% 9.3% 37.2% 50.8% 258
Human Ecology 3.7% 10.6% 38.4% 47.3% 349
ILR 2.5% 12.1% 38.3% 47.2% 282

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Provide training for a specific

career or profession

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 5% 7.7% 38.2% 53.6% 4,587
Other Ivies 2.6% 16.8% 40.7% 40.0% 14,059
Non-Ivies 1.0% 10.4% 40.9% 47.7% 23,537
Cornell by parent Female 5% 7.4% 36.3% 55.7% 2,553
sex* Male 4% 8.0% 40.6% 51.0% 2,032
Cornell by student Female 4% 7.5% 38.3% 53.8% 2,251
sex Male 5% 8.0% 38.1% 53.5% 2,336
Cornell by student Freshman 6% 7.5% 36.5% 55.4% 1,272
class year Sophomore 4% 7.3% 38.7% 53.6% 1,268
Junior 5% 7.9% 38.8% 52.8% 1,028
Senior 4% 8.5% 39.0% 52.1% 1,015
Cornell by student CALS 6% 5.6% 38.2% 55.7% 1,087
college™ AAP 0% 1.5% 37.6% 60.9% 133
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 14.0% 43.3% 41.7% 1,458
Engineering 2% 3.9% 34.3% 61.6% 1,025
Hotel 0% 3.5% 28.4% 68.1% 257
Human Ecology 0% 5.2% 34.3% 60.5% 347
ILR 0% 7.1% 39.3% 53.6% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Improve students' future earning

potential
Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 6% 6.3% 37.0% 56.0% 4,592
Other Ivies 1.6% 10.0% 40.8% 47.7% 14,068
Non-Ivies 9% 8.2% 39.6% 51.3% 23,580
Cornell by parent Female 5% 5.5% 36.2% 57.8% 2,558
sex™ Male 8% 7.3% 38.1% 53.8% 2,032
Cornell by student Female 8% 6.3% 37.7% 55.3% 2,257
sex Male 4% 6.3% 36.4% 56.8% 2,335
Cornell by student Freshman 8% 5.1% 34.4% 59.7% 1,273
class year* Sophomore 5% 5.7% 37.9% 55.9% 1,271
Junior 4% 7.0% 38.2% 54.5% 1,030
Senior 8% 8.0% 38.2% 53.1% 1,014
Cornell by student CALS 6% 5.4% 36.1% 57.8% 1,088
college™ AAP 0% 5.3% 36.8% 57.9% 133
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 9.7% 40.9% 48.1% 1,458
Engineering 1% 4.4% 35.9% 59.6% 1,025
Hotel 0% 3.1% 30.9% 66.0% 259
Human Ecology 6% 3.4% 33.9% 62.1% 348
ILR 0% 6.0% 34.2% 59.8% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Promote personal growth and

maturity
Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0% 9% 16.0% 83.1% 4,593
Other Ivies 1% 7% 11.7% 87.6% 14,105
Non-Ivies 0% 8% 13.0% 86.2% 23,612
Cornell by parent sex Female 1% 1.0% 14.9% 84.0% 2,554
Male 0% 8% 17.3% 81.9% 2,037
Cornell by student Female .0% 9% 16.9% 82.1% 2,252
sex Male 0% 9% 15.1% 84.0% 2,341
Cornell by student Freshman 0% 6% 14.1% 85.2% 1,273
class year Sophomore 2% 9% 16.2% 82.7% 1,270
Junior 0% 1.3% 16.8% 82.0% 1,032
Senior 0% 8% 17.3% 82.0% 1,014
Cornell by student CALS .0% 1.3% 15.7% 83.0% 1,088
college AAP 0% 1.5% 16.5% 82.0% 133
Arts & Sciences 1% 6% 17.2% 82.1% 1,461
Engineering 1% 1.0% 17.3% 81.7% 1,026
Hotel 0% 8% 12.0% 87.3% 259
Human Ecology 0% 9% 12.7% 86.4% 346
ILR 0% 4% 13.6% 86.1% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Provide opportunities to conduct
research with faculty

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 4% 6.6% 36.2% 56.8% 4,590
Other Ivies 4% 6.0% 34.3% 59.2% 14,090
Non-Ivies 5% 6.5% 34.5% 58.5% 23,602
Cornell by parent Female 4% 5.8% 33.8% 60.0% 2,554
sex** Male 5% 7.7% 39.1% 52.7% 2,034
Cornell by student Female 4% 6.8% 35.6% 57.1% 2,253
sex Male 5% 6.5% 36.7% 56.4% 2,337
Cornell by student Freshman 5% 4.5% 36.0% 59.1% 1,271
class year** Sophomore 6% 6.6% 38.2% 54.7% 1,271
Junior 5% 8.7% 37.3% 53.5% 1,032
Senior 2% 7.3% 32.7% 59.8% 1,012
Cornell by student CALS 5% 5.8% 33.1% 60.7% 1,088
college™* AAP 2.3% 4.5% 43.2% 50.0% 132
Arts & Sciences 5% 6.4% 36.8% 56.3% 1,458
Engineering 2% 6.0% 33.7% 60.0% 1,026
Hotel 4% 16.7% 42.2% 40.7% 258
Human Ecology 3% 4.0% 34.0% 61.7% 347
ILR A% 8.5% 47.3% 43.8% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Encourage community service

and volunteering

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.8% 11.3% 45.0% 41.9% 4,598
Other Ivies 1.5% 10.8% 42.8% 44.8% 14,121
Non-Ivies 1.4% 10.2% 41.8% 46.5% 23,621
Cornell by parent Female 1.2% 9.7% 44.1% 44.9% 2,558
sex** Male 2.6% 13.2% 46.1% 38.2% 2,038
Cornell by student Female 1.7% 10.9% 43.7% 43.8% 2,255
sex Male 1.9% 11.7% 46.3% 40.2% 2,343
Cornell by student Freshman 1.3% 9.3% 47 5% 42.0% 1,275
class year** Sophomore 2.0% 11.5% 47.0% 39.5% 1,274
Junior 2.2% 15.1% 41.5% 41.2% 1,032
Senior 1.8% 9.6% 43.0% 45.6% 1,013
Cornell by student CALS 1.6% 9.6% 45.0% 43.8% 1,088
college® AAP 8% 9.0% 50.4% 39.8% 133
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 12.8% 46.4% 38.8% 1,462
Engineering 2.1% 13.3% 43.7% 40.9% 1,026
Hotel 2.3% 9.3% 43.6% 44.8% 259
Human Ecology 1.4% 7.2% 44.1% 47.3% 349
ILR 1.1% 10.7% 42.0% 46.3% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Develop leadership skills

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important  important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1% 2.7% 25.4% 71.9% 4,594
Other Ivies 2% 2.0% 22.5% 75.3% 14,107
Non-Ivies 1% 2.1% 23.1% 74.7% 23,608
Cornell by parent sex Female 1% 2.6% 24.3% 73.0% 2,555
Male 0% 2.8% 26.7% 70.5% 2,037
Cornell by student Female 1% 2.7% 25.1% 72.2% 2,255
sex Male 1% 2.7% 25.6% 71.6% 2,339
Cornell by student Freshman 2% 2.1% 23.3% 74.4% 1,270
class year Sophomore 0% 3.0% 27.5% 69.5% 1,272
Junior 1% 2.9% 25.8% 71.2% 1,034
Senior 1% 2.8% 24.9% 72.3% 1,014
Cornell by student CALS 1% 1.9% 23.0% 75.0% 1,087
college** AAP 0% 3.0% 27.8% 69.2% 133
Arts & Sciences 1% 3.8% 28.9% 67.1% 1,458
Engineering 1% 2.5% 26.4% 71.0% 1,028
Hotel 0% 1.2% 17.0% 81.9% 259
Human Ecology 0% 2.3% 26.4% 71.3% 349
ILR 0% 1.8% 17.5% 80.7% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 25 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Provide extensive extracurricular
and athletic options

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.3% 16.8% 47.3% 34.6% 4,593
Other Ivies 1.4% 13.3% 43.3% 42.0% 14,097
Non-Ivies 1.3% 14.8% 47.0% 36.8% 23,590
Cornell by parent Female 1.2% 15.1% 48.3% 35.4% 2,555
sex™* Male 1.4% 19.0% 46.2% 33.4% 2,036
Cornell by student Female 1.5% 17.6% 48.7% 32.3% 2,252
sex* Male 1.1% 16.1% 46.0% 36.8% 2,341
Cornell by student Freshman 1.2% 14.9% 48.0% 35.9% 1,271
class year** Sophomore 1.7% 18.1% 49.0% 31.2% 1,273
Junior 1.4% 19.2% 43.9% 35.6% 1,032
Senior 7% 15.3% 48.0% 36.0% 1,013
Cornell by student CALS 5% 15.3% 45.8% 38.4% 1,089
college™ AAP 4.5% 21.1% 45.9% 28.6% 133
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 18.4% 47.1% 33.1% 1,460
Engineering 1.3% 19.1% 48.1% 31.4% 1,024
Hotel 1.2% 11.2% 48.1% 39.6% 260
Human Ecology 2.3% 14.4% 47.8% 35.4% 347
ILR 7% 12.5% 50.7% 36.1% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Prepare students for graduate or
professional school

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2% 4.1% 33.0% 62.7% 4,581
Other Ivies 2% 3.6% 29.9% 66.4% 14,072
Non-Ivies 1% 3.1% 29.2% 67.6% 23,590
Cornell by parent Female 2% 3.2% 31.1% 65.6% 2,548
sex™* Male 2% 5.2% 35.5% 59.0% 2,031
Cornell by student Female 2% 4.8% 32.0% 63.0% 2,244
sex Male 2% 3.4% 34.0% 62.3% 2,337
Cornell by student Freshman 2% 3.1% 31.6% 65.0% 1,273
class year Sophomore 2% 4.4% 34.0% 61.4% 1,266
Junior 1% 4.4% 33.3% 62.3% 1,028
Senior 2% 4.6% 33.6% 61.7% 1,010
Cornell by student CALS 3% 2.8% 33.1% 63.8% 1,083
college* AAP 8% 3.0% 37.6% 58.6% 133
Arts & Sciences 2% 3.8% 32.1% 63.9% 1,456
Engineering 1% 4.8% 35.6% 59.5% 1,023
Hotel 4% 6.6% 44.4% 48.6% 259
Human Ecology 0% 3.5% 25.6% 70.9% 347
ILR 0% 7.1% 25.0% 67.9% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Provide international/global

experiences (e.g. study or work abroad)

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.6% 13.2% 44.2% 41.0% 4,592
Other Ivies 1.1% 9.8% 39.1% 50.0% 14,102
Non-Ivies 1.1% 9.9% 40.0% 49.1% 23,604
Cornell by parent Female 1.4% 11.1% 42.9% 44.6% 2,559
sex** Male 1.9% 15.8% 45.8% 36.5% 2,031
Cornell by student Female 1.8% 12.9% 42.5% 42.9% 2,256
sex Male 1.5% 13.4% 45.9% 39.2% 2,336
Cornell by student Freshman 1.5% 11.2% 44.6% 42.8% 1,272
class year Sophomore 1.7% 13.7% 46.2% 38.3% 1,270
Junior 1.9% 13.9% 42.2% 41.9% 1,033
Senior 1.4% 14.1% 43.4% 41.1% 1,013
Cornell by student CALS 1.1% 12.7% 43.9% 42.3% 1,086
college™ AAP 0% 3.8% 32.3% 63.9% 133
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 11.7% 44.6% 41.8% 1,459
Engineering 2.1% 19.0% 47.2% 31.7% 1,024
Hotel 1.2% 9.2% 40.4% 49.2% 260
Human Ecology 2.0% 12.6% 46.0% 39.4% 348
ILR 1.8% 9.6% 39.4% 49.3% 282

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How important is it that Cornell...Create opportunities for on-

campus interactions with students from diverse backgrounds

Not Not too Somewhat Very

Row percentages important  important important important Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.9% 15.3% 43.6% 38.2% 4,594
Other Ivies 2.1% 10.5% 39.8% 47.6% 14,100
Non-Ivies 2.4% 14.1% 42.9% 40.6% 23,594
Cornell by parent Female 2.4% 14.5% 43.3% 39.7% 2,557
sex* Male 3.5% 16.2% 44.0% 36.3% 2,035
Cornell by student Female 2.8% 15.4% 44.3% 37.6% 2,258
sex Male 3.0% 15.2% 42.9% 38.9% 2,336
Cornell by student Freshman 2.3% 13.9% 44.5% 39.3% 1,274
class year* Sophomore 2.9% 16.8% 45.0% 35.2% 1,272
Junior 3.5% 17.3% 41.3% 38.0% 1,030
Senior 3.2% 13.0% 43.1% 40.7% 1,014
Cornell by student CALS 2.7% 16.4% 40.8% 40.2% 1,087
college* AAP 8% 14.3% 42.1% 42.9% 133
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 14.5% 44.0% 38.8% 1,461
Engineering 3.9% 17.2% 45.2% 33.7% 1,024
Hotel 2.7% 12.0% 45.9% 39.4% 259
Human Ecology 2.9% 13.5% 48.9% 34.8% 348
ILR 2.8% 13.5% 38.7% 45.0% 282

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell could spend less and still maintain a high quality of education.

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 8.6% 13.8% 40.3% 26.1% 11.3% 4,601
Other Ivies 12.0% 16.8% 39.2% 23.2% 8.8% 14,062
Non-Ivies 9.1% 14.7% 38.7% 26.8% 10.7% 23,492
Cornell by parent Female 8.9% 14.1% 42.6% 24.7% 9.7% 2,555
sex* Male 8.3% 13.4% 37.3% 27.8% 13.3% 2,044
Cornell by student Female 8.2% 13.8% 40.2% 26.1% 11.8% 2,254
sex Male 9.0% 13.8% 40.3% 26.0% 10.8% 2,347
Cornell by student Freshman 8.8% 14.0% 40.4% 25.3% 11.5% 1,268
class year Sophomore 7.1% 13.6% 39.7% 28.3% 11.4% 1,276
Junior 9.1% 14.1% 40.0% 25.0% 11.7% 1,034
Senior 9.9% 13.3% 40.9% 25.3% 10.5% 1,019
Cornell by student CALS 9.1% 13.5% 42.4% 25.9% 9.1% 1,089
college™ AAP 8.3% 17.4% 42.4% 18.2% 13.6% 132
Arts & Sciences 11.0% 13.2% 39.3% 25.6% 10.9% 1,470
Engineering 5.6% 15.0% 38.4% 27.5% 13.5% 1,024
Hotel 10.5% 11.6% 41.1% 23.6% 13.2% 258
Human Ecology 7.2% 15.0% 39.5% 28.5% 9.8% 347
ILR 6.0% 12.1% 42.7% 26.3% 12.8% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell should try to help improve its surrounding community

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.9% 7.7% 38.2% 39.0% 13.2% 4,594
Other Ivies 2.0% 6.5% 29.9% 42.5% 19.1% 14,062
Non-Ivies 2.6% 8.2% 32.7% 39.5% 16.9% 23,473
Cornell by parent Female 2.1% 6.7% 38.8% 39.8% 12.7% 2,556
sex* Male 1.8% 8.9% 37.4% 38.1% 13.9% 2,036
Cornell by student Female 1.7% 8.3% 37.6% 39.2% 13.2% 2,253
sex Male 2.2% 7.0% 38.7% 38.8% 13.2% 2,341
Cornell by student Freshman 2.0% 7.2% 40.4% 38.2% 12.1% 1,269
class year Sophomore 1.7% 7.7% 37.1% 39.8% 13.8% 1,272
Junior 1.9% 7.8% 40.1% 38.6% 11.5% 1,032
Senior 2.2% 8.1% 34.6% 39.6% 15.5% 1,017
Cornell by student CALS 1.8% 7.6% 36.2% 40.0% 14.3% 1,089
college AAP 1.5% 4.5% 39.8% 42.9% 11.3% 133
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 7.9% 37.6% 38.5% 14.1% 1,464
Engineering 1.4% 8.0% 41.9% 37.8% 11.0% 1,025
Hotel 2.7% 9.3% 39.1% 36.0% 12.8% 258
Human Ecology 2.6% 7.0% 36.5% 40.6% 13.3% 345
ILR 2.9% 6.1% 35.7% 41.8% 13.6% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell is a place where people of different racial and ethnic backgrounds can

feel welcome

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3% 1.7% 15.8% 36.9% 45.4% 4,597
Other Ivies 4% 2.2% 15.6% 33.5% 48.4% 14,075
Non-Ivies 5% 3.2% 19.5% 33.4% 43.4% 23,550
Cornell by parent sex Female 3% 1.8% 16.3% 36.5% 45.1% 2,556
Male 2% 1.5% 15.3% 37.4% 45.7% 2,039
Cornell by student Female 4% 1.7% 16.2% 37.1% 44.6% 2,256
sex Male 2% 1.6% 15.5% 36.6% 46.1% 2,341
Cornell by student Freshman 2% 1.5% 14.1% 38.5% 45.7% 1,268
class year* Sophomore 2% 1.1% 17.2% 36.9% 44.7% 1,274
Junior 4% 1.9% 18.3% 36.7% 42.7% 1,034
Senior 3% 2.3% 13.9% 35.1% 48.5% 1,017
Cornell by student CALS .0% 1.6% 15.6% 37.7% 45.2% 1,086
college AAP 0% 1.5% 9.8% 35.3% 53.4% 133
Arts & Sciences 2% 1.9% 17.0% 36.7% 44.2% 1,465
Engineering 2% 1.4% 15.6% 35.6% 47.2% 1,027
Hotel 4% 2.3% 17.3% 31.9% 48.1% 260
Human Ecology 9% 1.7% 16.5% 39.4% 41.4% 345
ILR 1.1% 1.4% 12.5% 41.6% 43.4% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Alcohol plays too dominant a role in social life at Cornell

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.7% 9.2% 39.1% 27.9% 20.1% 4,597
Other Ivies 4.5% 10.1% 43.8% 24.6% 17.0% 14,043
Non-Ivies 6.2% 12.9% 45.9% 22.6% 12.5% 23,483
Cornell by parent Female 3.1% 7.8% 37.4% 30.2% 21.4% 2,556
sex* Male 4.4% 10.9% 41.1% 25.0% 18.6% 2,039
Cornell by student Female 3.2% 9.3% 40.1% 27.6% 19.9% 2,257
sex Male 4.2% 9.1% 38.2% 28.2% 20.3% 2,340
Cornell by student Freshman 4.0% 8.6% 40.5% 27.5% 19.4% 1,271
class year Sophomore 2.8% 7.4% 39.0% 29.3% 21.5% 1,274
Junior 3.8% 10.6% 37.8% 27.3% 20.6% 1,031
Senior 4.3% 10.7% 38.8% 27.4% 18.7% 1,017
Cornell by student CALS 3.9% 10.6% 36.5% 30.3% 18.7% 1,089
college™ AAP 3.0% 8.3% 52.3% 19.7% 16.7% 132
Arts & Sciences 3.4% 7.2% 38.1% 27.6% 23.7% 1,469
Engineering 4.5% 10.8% 43.2% 26.7% 14.9% 1,022
Hotel 4.2% 8.8% 30.0% 31.2% 25.8% 260
Human Ecology 3.2% 8.7% 40.6% 28.4% 19.1% 345
ILR 2.1% 9.6% 40.0% 24.6% 23.6% 280

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell provides adequate resources for the health and wellness of students

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.7% 8.0% 19.5% 44.8% 24.9% 4,591
Other Ivies 3.0% 8.9% 20.9% 42.7% 24.4% 14,061
Non-Ivies 2.4% 7.4% 23.2% 43.5% 23.5% 23,522
Cornell by parent Female 2.9% 8.3% 18.2% 43.5% 27.2% 2,552
sex** Male 2.5% 7.7% 21.2% 46.6% 22.1% 2,037
Cornell by student Female 3.2% 9.4% 17.5% 46.2% 23.7% 2,255
sex** Male 2.3% 6.6% 21.5% 43.5% 26.1% 2,336
Cornell by student Freshman 1.7% 7.8% 22.0% 44.6% 23.8% 1,266
class year™* Sophomore 2.6% 8.4% 20.2% 45.9% 22.9% 1,271
Junior 4.0% 8.3% 17.3% 46.0% 24.3% 1,032
Senior 2.8% 7.4% 17.8% 42.5% 29.5% 1,018
Cornell by student CALS 2.1% 7.4% 18.2% 45.7% 26.7% 1,084
college* AAP 1.5% 11.3% 18.0% 48.9% 20.3% 133
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 9.1% 20.1% 43.8% 23.2% 1,465
Engineering 2.1% 6.7% 20.4% 45.7% 25.0% 1,023
Hotel 2.3% 11.2% 16.3% 47.7% 22.5% 258
Human Ecology 3.5% 6.3% 19.6% 45.0% 25.6% 347
ILR 2.5% 6.4% 21.7% 38.8% 30.6% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 34 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

Faculty research at Cornell enriches the undergraduate experience

Neither
Disagree Disagree agree nor Agree Agree

Row percentages stronly somewhat  disagree somewhat strongly Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 1.2% 4.2% 22.1% 35.6% 36.8% 4,590
Other Ivies 9% 3.6% 22.9% 34.0% 38.6% 14,053
Non-Ivies 9% 3.9% 22.5% 33.6% 39.2% 23,508
Cornell by parent sex Female 1.0% 3.9% 22.9% 34.7% 37.5% 2,554
Male 1.4% 4.7% 21.2% 36.7% 35.9% 2,034
Cornell by student Female 1.3% 4.3% 22.4% 36.1% 35.9% 2,255
sex Male 1.0% 4.2% 21.8% 35.2% 37.8% 2,335
Cornell by student Freshman 6% 3.5% 22.7% 35.6% 37.6% 1,266
class year* Sophomore 9% 4.2% 23.2% 36.5% 35.2% 1,272
Junior 1.6% 5.3% 22.1% 36.3% 34.7% 1,033
Senior 1.7% 4.0% 20.3% 33.9% 40.1% 1,015
Cornell by student CALS 9% 4.3% 20.5% 35.0% 39.3% 1,084
college™ AAP 0% 3.8% 31.6% 36.8% 27.8% 133
Arts & Sciences 1.3% 5.0% 20.9% 35.5% 37.2% 1,466
Engineering 1.6% 3.8% 22.1% 34.4% 38.1% 1,023
Hotel 1.2% 3.9% 29.5% 36.4% 29.1% 258
Human Ecology 9% 3.2% 20.5% 36.0% 39.5% 347
ILR 7% 3.2% 25.8% 41.2% 29.0% 279

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would you encourage a high school senior who resembles your child (same

background, abilities, interests and temperament) to attend Cornell?

Definitely =~ Probably Probably  Definitely

Row percentages would not  would not Maybe would would Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 8% 2.9% 5.9% 16.4% 74.0% 4,615
Other Ivies 7% 2.1% 5.3% 13.7% 78.2% 14,131
Non-Ivies 8% 2.2% 5.3% 14.3% 77.4% 23,676
Cornell by parent sex Female 8% 3.1% 6.3% 16.2% 73.6% 2,566
Male 9% 2.6% 5.5% 16.6% 74.4% 2,047
Cornell by student Female 8% 3.4% 6.1% 15.8% 73.8% 2,263
sex Male 9% 2.4% 5.8% 16.9% 74.1% 2,352
Cornell by student Freshman 3% 1.3% 4.0% 17.6% 76.9% 1,276
class year™ Sophomore 5% 2.9% 6.7% 18.5% 71.5% 1,278
Junior 1.5% 4.2% 6.6% 15.3% 72.3% 1,038
Senior 1.3% 3.5% 6.8% 13.3% 75.1% 1,019
Cornell by student CALS .6% 1.9% 5.5% 15.3% 76.6% 1,092
college™ AAP 1.5% 1.5% 3.7% 16.4% 76.9% 134
Arts & Sciences 9% 3.9% 6.8% 19.3% 69.2% 1,470
Engineering 1.2% 2.4% 5.9% 17.5% 72.9% 1,027
Hotel 4% 2.3% 3.5% 10.0% 83.8% 259
Human Ecology 9% 3.7% 7.4% 12.5% 75.6% 352
ILR 4% 3.2% 4.6% 11.7% 80.1% 281

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Do you feel that you are receiving sufficient

communication from Cornell?

Too little Sufficient = Too much
commun- ~ commun-  commun-

Row percentages ication ication ication Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 11.5% 87.0% 1.5% 4,499
Other Ivies 21.7% 77.2% 1.0% 14,019
Non-Ivies 17.9% 80.9% 1.1% 23,554
Cornell by parent Female 12.5% 86.4% 1.1% 2,504
sex** Male 10.2% 87.8% 2.0% 1,993
Cornell by student Female 10.7% 87.9% 1.4% 2,210
sex Male 12.3% 86.2% 1.5% 2,289
Cornell by student Freshman 11.9% 87.2% 9% 1,248
class year** Sophomore 14.0% 84.6% 1.4% 1,247
Junior 11.5% 87.2% 1.3% 1,013
Senior 7.7% 89.7% 2.6% 987
Cornell by student CALS 10.8% 87.7% 1.5% 1,063
college AAP 12.2% 86.3% 1.5% 131
Arts & Sciences 12.7% 86.2% 1.1% 1,430
Engineering 12.1% 86.1% 1.8% 1,013
Hotel 7.2% 90.0% 2.8% 249
Human Ecology 10.1% 89.0% 9% 346
ILR 10.5% 87.6% 1.9% 267

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Overall, how well do you think the information you receive from

Cornell meets your needs as a parent?

Row percentages Very well  Pretty well Adequately Poorly Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 30.4% 41.9% 21.5% 6.2% 4,504
Other Ivies 25.9% 36.9% 26.5% 10.8% 14,017
Non-Ivies 30.4% 37.2% 23.3% 9.1% 23,543
Cornell by parent sex Female 32.1% 40.9% 21.0% 6.0% 2,505
Male 28.3% 43.1% 22.2% 6.4% 1,997
Cornell by student Female 30.7% 42.5% 21.2% 5.7% 2,211
sex Male 30.2% 41.3% 21.9% 6.6% 2,293
Cornell by student Freshman 30.9% 43.1% 20.5% 5.4% 1,252
class year* Sophomore 27.2% 41.3% 24.0% 7.4% 1,249
Junior 28.3% 41.4% 23.6% 6.7% 1,012
Senior 36.2% 41.2% 17.6% 5.0% 987
Cornell by student CALS 30.9% 43.8% 19.7% 5.5% 1,065
college* AAP 34.6% 36.2% 20.8% 8.5% 130
Arts & Sciences 29.4% 39.6% 24.3% 6.8% 1,430
Engineering 28.3% 43.5% 22.1% 6.1% 1,015
Hotel 33.2% 47.2% 15.2% 4.4% 250
Human Ecology 34.7% 38.7% 21.4% 5.2% 346
ILR 32.5% 41.4% 18.7% 7.5% 268

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more about...Events

for parents (e.g., Family Weekend)

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 60.4% 39.6% 4,061
Other Ivies 64.2% 35.8% 12,880
Non-Ivies 63.8% 36.2% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 58.8% 41.2% 2,264
sex* Male 62.4% 37.6% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 61.5% 38.5% 1,985
sex Male 59.3% 40.7% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 58.1% 41.9% 1,168
class year Sophomore 60.7% 39.3% 1,139
Junior 60.5% 39.5% 915
Senior 62.9% 37.1% 835
Cornell by student CALS 57.6% 42.4% 953
college™ AAP 56.9% 43.1% 123
Arts & Sciences 63.8% 36.2% 1,280
Engineering 60.8% 39.2% 922
Hotel 61.0% 39.0% 218
Human Ecology 61.8% 38.2% 317
ILR 50.8% 49.2% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Resources for parents (e.g.,

Parents Association)

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 61.0% 39.0% 4,061
Other Ivies 63.5% 36.5% 12,880
Non-Ivies 60.9% 39.1% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 58.9% 41.1% 2,264
sex™* Male 63.8% 36.2% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 61.4% 38.6% 1,985
sex Male 60.7% 39.3% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 58.4% 41.6% 1,168
class year Sophomore 62.9% 37.1% 1,139
Junior 61.4% 38.6% 915
Senior 61.8% 38.2% 835
Cornell by student CALS 60.7% 39.3% 953
college AAP 57.7% 42.3% 123
Arts & Sciences 60.9% 39.1% 1,280
Engineering 60.4% 39.6% 922
Hotel 66.5% 33.5% 218
Human Ecology 64.7% 35.3% 317
ILR 58.1% 41.9% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Academic life and policies

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 50.2% 49.8% 4,061
Other Ivies 43.2% 56.8% 12,880
Non-Ivies 47.3% 52.7% 21,461
Cornell by parent sex Female 49.7% 50.3% 2,264
Male 50.8% 49.2% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 49.4% 50.6% 1,985
sex Male 50.9% 49.1% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 46.9% 53.1% 1,168
class year** Sophomore 47.5% 52.5% 1,139
Junior 53.8% 46.2% 915
Senior 54.5% 45.5% 835
Cornell by student CALS 55.1% 44.9% 953
college™ AAP 47.2% 52.8% 123
Arts & Sciences 46.0% 54.0% 1,280
Engineering 50.7% 49.3% 922
Hotel 56.4% 43.6% 218
Human Ecology 50.2% 49.8% 317
ILR 47.2% 52.8% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Residential life and policies

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 65.6% 34.4% 4,061
Other Ivies 54.6% 45.4% 12,880
Non-Ivies 58.5% 41.5% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 64.1% 35.9% 2,264
sex* Male 67.5% 32.5% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 66.3% 33.7% 1,985
sex Male 64.9% 35.1% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 58.0% 42.0% 1,168
class year** Sophomore 66.0% 34.0% 1,139
Junior 69.3% 30.7% 915
Senior 71.7% 28.3% 835
Cornell by student CALS 67.9% 32.1% 953
college AAP 61.8% 38.2% 123
Arts & Sciences 63.7% 36.3% 1,280
Engineering 65.3% 34.7% 922
Hotel 72.0% 28.0% 218
Human Ecology 63.7% 36.3% 317
ILR 66.5% 33.5% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Religious life

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 88.7% 11.3% 4,061
Other Ivies 88.1% 11.9% 12,880
Non-Ivies 85.5% 14.5% 21,461
Cornell by parent sex Female 88.5% 11.5% 2,264
Male 89.1% 10.9% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 88.9% 11.1% 1,985
sex Male 88.6% 11.4% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 88.6% 11.4% 1,168
class year Sophomore 90.8% 9.2% 1,139
Junior 87.5% 12.5% 915
Senior 87.5% 12.5% 835
Cornell by student CALS 90.7% 9.3% 953
college™ AAP 89.4% 10.6% 123
Arts & Sciences 89.5% 10.5% 1,280
Engineering 88.7% 11.3% 922
Hotel 83.5% 16.5% 218
Human Ecology 83.0% 17.0% 317
ILR 89.1% 10.9% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more about...Special

events on campus

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 55.4% 44.6% 4,061
Other Ivies 54.0% 46.0% 12,880
Non-Ivies 56.5% 43.5% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 51.0% 49.0% 2,264
sex™* Male 61.1% 38.9% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 55.8% 44.2% 1,985
sex Male 55.1% 44.9% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 54.3% 45.7% 1,168
class year Sophomore 54.8% 45.2% 1,139
Junior 56.2% 43.8% 915
Senior 57.1% 42.9% 835
Cornell by student CALS 52.2% 47.8% 953
college* AAP 57.7% 42.3% 123
Arts & Sciences 58.0% 42.0% 1,280
Engineering 57.0% 43.0% 922
Hotel 54.6% 45.4% 218
Human Ecology 54.9% 45.1% 317
ILR 48.8% 51.2% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Campus safety

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 62.1% 37.9% 4,061
Other Ivies 59.2% 40.8% 12,880
Non-Ivies 59.6% 40.4% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 58.7% 41.3% 2,264
sex** Male 66.3% 33.7% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 56.5% 43.5% 1,985
sex** Male 67.3% 32.7% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 61.2% 38.8% 1,168
class year Sophomore 61.0% 39.0% 1,139
Junior 61.5% 38.5% 915
Senior 65.4% 34.6% 835
Cornell by student CALS 65.5% 34.5% 953
college AAP 59.3% 40.7% 123
Arts & Sciences 59.3% 40.7% 1,280
Engineering 63.2% 36.8% 922
Hotel 64.2% 35.8% 218
Human Ecology 58.7% 41.3% 317
ILR 62.5% 37.5% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Student organizations

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 76.5% 23.5% 4,061
Other Ivies 72.5% 27.5% 12,880
Non-Ivies 74.5% 25.5% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 74.4% 25.6% 2,264
sex** Male 79.2% 20.8% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 77.6% 22.4% 1,985
sex Male 75.4% 24.6% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 73.6% 26.4% 1,168
class year* Sophomore 76.9% 23.1% 1,139
Junior 77.4% 22.6% 915
Senior 79.0% 21.0% 835
Cornell by student CALS 79.4% 20.6% 953
college AAP 74.8% 25.2% 123
Arts & Sciences 74.1% 25.9% 1,280
Engineering 77.1% 22.9% 922
Hotel 80.3% 19.7% 218
Human Ecology 74.8% 25.2% 317
ILR 75.0% 25.0% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Athletics

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 87.1% 12.9% 4,061
Other Ivies 86.9% 13.1% 12,880
Non-Ivies 88.3% 11.7% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 88.6% 11.4% 2,264
sex*™ Male 85.3% 14.7% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 88.0% 12.0% 1,985
sex Male 86.4% 13.6% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 85.8% 14.2% 1,168
class year Sophomore 87.8% 12.2% 1,139
Junior 87.3% 12.7% 915
Senior 87.9% 12.1% 835
Cornell by student CALS 83.7% 16.3% 953
college™ AAP 91.1% 8.9% 123
Arts & Sciences 87.2% 12.8% 1,280
Engineering 89.5% 10.5% 922
Hotel 91.3% 8.7% 218
Human Ecology 88.3% 11.7% 317
ILR 84.3% 15.7% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more about...Off-

campus programs (such as study

abroad)
Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 58.2% 41.8% 4,061
Other Ivies 51.8% 48.2% 12,880
Non-Ivies 54.4% 45.6% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 56.0% 44.0% 2,264
sex™* Male 61.0% 39.0% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 56.7% 43.3% 1,985
sex Male 59.6% 40.4% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 49.8% 50.2% 1,168
class year** Sophomore 57.0% 43.0% 1,139
Junior 64.5% 35.5% 915
Senior 64.7% 35.3% 835
Cornell by student CALS 57.8% 42.2% 953
college* AAP 53.7% 46.3% 123
Arts & Sciences 54.6% 45.4% 1,280
Engineering 62.4% 37.6% 922
Hotel 61.0% 39.0% 218
Human Ecology 59.0% 41.0% 317
ILR 61.3% 38.7% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Financial aid

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 55.8% 44.2% 4,061
Other Ivies 63.4% 36.6% 12,880
Non-Ivies 62.6% 37.4% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 57.9% 42.1% 2,264
sex** Male 53.0% 47.0% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 55.2% 44.8% 1,985
sex Male 56.4% 43.6% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 52.9% 47.1% 1,168
class year** Sophomore 53.7% 46.3% 1,139
Junior 56.6% 43.4% 915
Senior 61.4% 38.6% 835
Cornell by student CALS 53.2% 46.8% 953
college™ AAP 58.5% 41.5% 123
Arts & Sciences 57.3% 42.7% 1,280
Engineering 52.2% 47.8% 922
Hotel 65.6% 34.4% 218
Human Ecology 59.0% 41.0% 317
ILR 56.9% 43.1% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Financing (installments, pre-

pay, etc.)
Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 71.2% 28.8% 4,061
Other Ivies 77.8% 22.2% 12,880
Non-Ivies 75.6% 24.4% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 72.5% 27.5% 2,264
sex* Male 69.5% 30.5% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 71.4% 28.6% 1,985
sex Male 71.0% 29.0% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 65.8% 34.2% 1,168
class year™* Sophomore 71.7% 28.3% 1,139
Junior 74.1% 25.9% 915
Senior 74.9% 25.1% 835
Cornell by student CALS 70.8% 29.2% 953
college* AAP 65.9% 34.1% 123
Arts & Sciences 72.0% 28.0% 1,280
Engineering 70.0% 30.0% 922
Hotel 80.7% 19.3% 218
Human Ecology 71.0% 29.0% 317
ILR 67.3% 32.7% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 50 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Academic support services (e.g.,

tutoring)
Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 64.3% 35.7% 4,061
Other Ivies 65.6% 34.4% 12,880
Non-Ivies 65.6% 34.4% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 62.4% 37.6% 2,264
sex™* Male 66.8% 33.2% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 63.0% 37.0% 1,985
sex Male 65.7% 34.3% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 60.0% 40.0% 1,168
class year** Sophomore 63.6% 36.4% 1,139
Junior 68.6% 31.4% 915
Senior 66.8% 33.2% 835
Cornell by student CALS 60.2% 39.8% 953
college* AAP 72.4% 27.6% 123
Arts & Sciences 65.8% 34.2% 1,280
Engineering 64.5% 35.5% 922
Hotel 67.0% 33.0% 218
Human Ecology 61.5% 38.5% 317
ILR 69.4% 30.6% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more about...Career

counseling
Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 33.4% 66.6% 4,061
Other Ivies 34.0% 66.0% 12,880
Non-Ivies 34.1% 65.9% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 31.8% 68.2% 2,264
sex* Male 35.4% 64.6% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 33.0% 67.0% 1,985
sex Male 33.7% 66.3% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 36.4% 63.6% 1,168
class year* Sophomore 32.8% 67.2% 1,139
Junior 32.7% 67.3% 915
Senior 30.7% 69.3% 835
Cornell by student CALS 32.9% 67.1% 953
college™ AAP 22.8% 77.2% 123
Arts & Sciences 31.9% 68.1% 1,280
Engineering 35.0% 65.0% 922
Hotel 45.4% 54.6% 218
Human Ecology 31.9% 68.1% 317
ILR 33.1% 66.9% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Psychological/counseling

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 80.3% 19.7% 4,061
Other Ivies 77.7% 22.3% 12,880
Non-Ivies 80.1% 19.9% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 76.9% 23.1% 2,264
sex** Male 84.8% 15.2% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 78.8% 21.2% 1,985
sex* Male 81.8% 18.2% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 81.6% 18.4% 1,168
class year Sophomore 80.9% 19.1% 1,139
Junior 78.1% 21.9% 915
Senior 80.4% 19.6% 835
Cornell by student CALS 81.4% 18.6% 953
college™ AAP 73.2% 26.8% 123
Arts & Sciences 77.7% 22.3% 1,280
Engineering 83.5% 16.5% 922
Hotel 83.9% 16.1% 218
Human Ecology 79.5% 20.5% 317
ILR 79.4% 20.6% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Would like to hear more

about...Medical/health services

Not

Row percentages selected Selected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 69.3% 30.7% 4,061
Other Ivies 67.0% 33.0% 12,880
Non-Ivies 69.2% 30.8% 21,461
Cornell by parent Female 67.3% 32.7% 2,264
sex** Male 72.0% 28.0% 1,795
Cornell by student Female 67.4% 32.6% 1,985
sex** Male 71.2% 28.8% 2,076
Cornell by student Freshman 69.5% 30.5% 1,168
class year Sophomore 69.8% 30.2% 1,139
Junior 69.1% 30.9% 915
Senior 69.0% 31.0% 835
Cornell by student CALS 69.0% 31.0% 953
college AAP 63.4% 36.6% 123
Arts & Sciences 67.4% 32.6% 1,280
Engineering 72.9% 27.1% 922
Hotel 72.9% 27.1% 218
Human Ecology 66.9% 33.1% 317
ILR 70.2% 29.8% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Parent enews (the monthly parent

newsletter)
Onceor Two orthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 6.2% 15.1% 30.6% 48.1% 4,418
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 5.6% 12.6% 29.4% 52.4% 2,462
sex** Male 7.0% 18.2% 32.0% 42.8% 1,954
Cornell by student Female 6.5% 14.4% 30.0% 49.0% 2,168
sex Male 5.9% 15.7% 31.1% 47.3% 2,250
Cornell by student Freshman 5.7% 14.2% 27.7% 52.4% 1,228
class year* Sophomore 6.4% 14.4% 32.9% 46.3% 1,226
Junior 6.7% 15.6% 29.7% 47.9% 999
Senior 6.0% 16.4% 32.2% 45.4% 961
Cornell by student CALS 5.6% 14.4% 29.8% 50.3% 1,044
college™ AAP 5.4% 24.8% 27.1% 42.6% 129
Arts & Sciences 7.4% 15.8% 30.0% 46.8% 1,401
Engineering 6.2% 14.6% 33.6% 45.6% 996
Hotel 6.9% 14.6% 28.5% 50.0% 246
Human Ecology 5.9% 12.8% 30.3% 51.0% 337
ILR 2.3% 14.3% 29.4% 54.0% 265

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Ezra Updates (the monthly news update

for alumni and friends)

Onceor Two orthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 12.2% 17.2% 28.0% 42.5% 4,347
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 12.0% 14.4% 28.2% 45.3% 2,415
sex** Male 12.4% 20.7% 27.8% 39.0% 1,930
Cornell by student Female 12.3% 16.0% 28.1% 43.6% 2,140
sex Male 12.1% 18.4% 28.0% 41.5% 2,207
Cornell by student Freshman 12.8% 15.3% 27.6% 44.2% 1,212
class year Sophomore 10.6% 17.0% 29.0% 43.3% 1,209
Junior 12.9% 18.1% 27.0% 42.0% 977
Senior 12.8% 18.8% 28.3% 40.1% 945
Cornell by student CALS 12.0% 15.5% 27.4% 45.1% 1,037
college AAP 12.6% 17.3% 33.1% 37.0% 127
Arts & Sciences 13.7% 19.2% 27.1% 40.0% 1,375
Engineering 11.6% 17.3% 29.0% 42.1% 981
Hotel 9.2% 15.4% 33.3% 42.1% 240
Human Ecology 11.9% 13.5% 28.4% 46.2% 327
ILR 10.0% 19.6% 24.6% 45.8% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Row percentages

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following
Cornell communications: Chronicle Online (weekly news from
Cornell)

Once or Two or three  Atleast

Cornell and Peers

Cornell by parent

sex**

Cornell by student
sex

Cornell by student
class year**

Cornell by student
college

Cornell
Other Ivies
Non-Ivies
Female
Male
Female
Male
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
CALS
AAP

twice per times per once per
Never year semester month Count
35.1% 17.2% 21.6% 26.2% 4,231

No peer data available.

Arts & Sciences
Engineering
Hotel

Human Ecology
ILR

33.6% 16.1% 22.4% 28.0% 2,347
36.9% 18.5% 20.6% 24.0% 1,882
35.8% 16.9% 21.2% 26.1% 2,075
34.4% 17.4% 22.0% 26.2% 2,156
34.6% 16.1% 21.2% 28.1% 1,172
36.9% 18.1% 18.3% 26.7% 1,172
36.5% 16.8% 22.1% 24.6% 953
31.8% 17.5% 25.8% 24.8% 930
32.7% 16.5% 21.6% 29.2% 1,008
34.6% 19.7% 25.2% 20.5% 127
34.6% 18.1% 22.1% 25.1% 1,328
39.0% 17.0% 19.9% 24.1% 957
35.8% 18.1% 19.4% 26.7% 232
32.6% 16.3% 21.5% 29.5% 325
34.3% 14.2% 26.0% 25.6% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following
Cornell communications: Correspondence from university officials
(e.g., the president, vice presidents, etc.)

Once or Two or three  Atleast

twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 8.1% 26.1% 33.5% 32.3% 4,330
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 8.2% 24.4% 32.5% 34.8% 2,409
sex* Male 7.9% 28.3% 34.7% 29.1% 1,919
Cornell by student Female 6.7% 25.7% 34.6% 33.0% 2,120
sex* Male 9.4% 26.6% 32.4% 31.6% 2,210
Cornell by student Freshman 12.2% 26.7% 31.3% 29.8% 1,202
class year** Sophomore 8.9% 30.2% 31.4% 29.5% 1,203
Junior 5.3% 24.8% 35.3% 34.6% 977
Senior 4.7% 21.7% 36.9% 36.7% 945
Cornell by student CALS 6.3% 24.0% 34.9% 34.9% 1,021
college™ AAP 8.5% 30.0% 33.8% 27.7% 130
Arts & Sciences 8.4% 27.1% 32.4% 32.1% 1,370
Engineering 10.5% 29.4% 32.2% 27.9% 983
Hotel 4.7% 20.0% 38.7% 36.6% 235
Human Ecology 7.0% 25.2% 33.3% 34.5% 330
ILR 8.8% 22.2% 33.7% 35.2% 261

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Correspondence from the dean of your

child’s college
Onceor Two orthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 38.6% 27.3% 17.3% 16.9% 4,294
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 40.3% 25.4% 16.2% 18.1% 2,379
sex** Male 36.5% 29.6% 18.5% 15.4% 1,913
Cornell by student Female 37.4% 27.9% 18.1% 16.6% 2,099
sex Male 39.7% 26.7% 16.4% 17.2% 2,195
Cornell by student Freshman 37.1% 27.4% 17.9% 17.6% 1,188
class year™ Sophomore 42.4% 27.7% 13.7% 16.2% 1,197
Junior 40.6% 26.9% 17.1% 15.4% 968
Senior 33.5% 27.0% 21.0% 18.5% 937
Cornell by student CALS 34.0% 28.0% 20.0% 18.0% 1,010
college™ AAP 41.3% 25.4% 15.1% 18.3% 126
Arts & Sciences 40.2% 27.3% 16.5% 16.0% 1,359
Engineering 45.4% 24.4% 16.0% 14.2% 980
Hotel 23.3% 29.2% 22.5% 25.0% 236
Human Ecology 31.3% 33.4% 14.6% 20.7% 329
ILR 44.1% 26.8% 15.0% 14.2% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: The Cornell website (www.cornell.edu)

Onceor Twoorthree  Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 9.5% 22.8% 32.2% 35.6% 4,359
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 8.4% 21.8% 32.8% 37.0% 2,422
sex** Male 10.8% 24.1% 31.4% 33.7% 1,935
Cornell by student Female 9.8% 22.8% 32.6% 34.8% 2,137
sex Male 9.1% 22.9% 31.8% 36.3% 2,222
Cornell by student Freshman 9.1% 19.0% 31.6% 40.2% 1,214
class year™ Sophomore 9.2% 24.3% 31.8% 34.7% 1,206
Junior 10.7% 24.6% 33.7% 31.0% 977
Senior 8.9% 24.0% 31.8% 35.3% 959
Cornell by student CALS 8.4% 20.8% 31.0% 39.8% 1,024
college™ AAP 7.0% 30.2% 33.3% 29.5% 129
Arts & Sciences 10.2% 22.9% 32.1% 34.8% 1,387
Engineering 9.0% 23.2% 33.7% 34.2% 989
Hotel 15.0% 24.8% 29.9% 30.3% 234
Human Ecology 6.8% 22.6% 37.2% 33.3% 336
ILR 11.2% 23.8% 26.5% 38.5% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter)

Onceor Two orthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 76.6% 7.9% 6.0% 9.5% 4,320
Other Ivies
NonIvies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 76.4% 6.4% 6.1% 11.0% 2,399
sex™* Male 76.8% 9.7% 5.9% 7.6% 1,919
Cornell by student Female 77 4% 8.3% 5.8% 8.5% 2,118
sex Male 75.8% 7.4% 6.2% 10.5% 2,202
Cornell by student Freshman 71.6% 8.6% 7.0% 12.9% 1,204
class year™ Sophomore 76.9% 7.2% 6.6% 9.3% 1,202
Junior 81.0% 7.2% 4.2% 7.6% 972
Senior 78.4% 8.2% 5.9% 7.6% 939
Cornell by student CALS 73.9% 7.9% 6.8% 11.4% 1,022
college AAP 80.6% 7.0% 4.7% 7.8% 129
Arts & Sciences 76.1% 8.4% 6.5% 9.0% 1,364
Engineering 78.4% 7.6% 5.0% 9.0% 985
Hotel 76.7% 7.6% 8.1% 7.6% 236
Human Ecology 78.8% 6.5% 4.3% 10.5% 325
ILR 78.4% 8.5% 4.6% 8.5% 259

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Cornell blogs

Onceor Twoorthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 77.6% 11.9% 6.2% 4.3% 4331
Other Ivies
NonIvies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent sex Female 78.3% 11.0% 6.1% 4.5% 2,397
Male 76.6% 13.0% 6.3% 4.1% 1,932
Cornell by student Female 78.2% 11.5% 6.5% 3.9% 2,120
sex Male 76.9% 12.3% 6.0% 4.7% 2,211
Cornell by student Freshman 74.9%, 13.1% 6.7% 5.3% 1,206
class year Sophomore 79.9% 10.1% 5.9% 4.1% 1,207
Junior 78.7% 11.2% 6.0% 4.1% 971
Senior 77.2% 13.1% 6.3% 3.4% 943
Cornell by student CALS 76.8% 11.3% 7.1% 4.8% 1,028
college AAP 71.9% 17.2% 6.3% 4.7% 128
Arts & Sciences 77.9% 11.9% 5.9% 4.2% 1,365
Engineering 77.5% 13.0% 6.2% 3.3% 987
Hotel 78.2% 11.3% 7.1% 3.4% 238
Human Ecology 79.8% 9.8% 4.9% 5.5% 327
ILR 78.3% 10.9% 5.0% 5.8% 258

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Text messages from Cornell

Onceor Two orthree Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 84.8% 6.3% 3.9% 4.9% 4,296
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 86.6% 5.0% 3.4% 4.9% 2,377
sex** Male 82.6% 7.9% 4.6% 4.9% 1,917
Cornell by student Female 85.1% 6.1% 3.8% 5.0% 2,112
sex Male 84.6% 6.5% 4.0% 4.9% 2,184
Cornell by student Freshman 84.2% 6.0% 4.0% 5.8% 1,195
class year Sophomore 86.2% 5.8% 3.5% 4.5% 1,191
Junior 86.7% 5.3% 4.2% 3.8% 970
Senior 82.2% 8.1% 4.1% 5.7% 937
Cornell by student CALS 86.3% 5.8% 3.3% 4.6% 1,023
college AAP 81.1% 8.7% 5.5% 4.7% 127
Arts & Sciences 84.0% 6.7% 4.4% 4.8% 1,353
Engineering 85.5% 6.9% 2.8% 4.8% 974
Hotel 80.5% 5.1% 8.5% 5.9% 236
Human Ecology 85.0% 5.8% 3.4% 5.8% 326
ILR 86.0% 4.7% 3.9% 5.4% 257

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please indicate how frequently you read or visit the following

Cornell communications: Other, please specify:

Onceor Twoorthree  Atleast
twice per times per once per

Row percentages Never year semester month Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 71.6% 3.2% 5.7% 19.5% 933
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent sex Female 69.0% 2.7% 5.8% 22.5% 480
Male 74.4% 3.8% 5.5% 16.3% 453
Cornell by student Female 74.3% 3.0% 5.5% 17.3% 439
sex Male 69.2% 3.4% 5.9% 21.5% 494
Cornell by student Freshman 73.0% 3.8% 3.4% 19.8% 263
class year* Sophomore 73.7% 8% 8.0% 17.5% 251
Junior 64.3% 4.8% 6.2% 24.7% 227
Senior 75.5% 3.6% 5.2% 15.6% 192
Cornell by student CALS 66.8% 4.1% 6.0% 23.0% 217
college AAP 73.1% 0% 0% 26.9% 26
Arts & Sciences 72.4% 1.6% 6.3% 19.7% 304
Engineering 76.0% 4.4% 5.8% 13.8% 225
Hotel 63.8% 4.3% 6.4% 25.5% 47
Human Ecology 70.6% 4.4% 5.9% 19.1% 68
ILR 76.1% 2.2% 2.2% 19.6% 46

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Parent enews (the monthly parent newsletter)

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 6.1% 40.7% 48.5% 4.7% 4,347
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 5.2% 37.7% 52.4% 4.7% 2,419
sex** Male 7.2% 44.5% 43.5% 4.8% 1,926
Cornell by student Female 5.9% 41.1% 48.0% 5.0% 2,135
sex Male 6.2% 40.3% 49.0% 4.5% 2,212
Cornell by student Freshman 4.7% 38.6% 52.5% 4.3% 1,203
class year* Sophomore 6.2% 42.7% 45.6% 5.5% 1,212
Junior 6.9% 41.7% 47.4% 4.0% 976
Senior 6.9% 40.0% 48.1% 4.9% 952
Cornell by student CALS 6.1% 41.7% 47.9% 4.3% 1,026
college AAP 7.1% 38.9% 50.0% 4.0% 126
Arts & Sciences 7.3% 40.7% 46.8% 5.1% 1,377
Engineering 4.6% 40.8% 49.6% 5.0% 978
Hotel 5.8% 41.3% 46.7% 6.3% 240
Human Ecology 5.4% 39.9% 51.2% 3.6% 336
ILR 5.3% 37.9% 52.7% 4.2% 264

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Ezra Updates (the monthly news update for

alumni and friends)

Of little or Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 9.9% 46.7% 35.5% 7.8% 4,302
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 9.2% 45.4% 36.9% 8.5% 2,398
sex** Male 10.9% 48.5% 33.8% 6.8% 1,902
Cornell by student Female 9.6% 47.4% 35.2% 7.9% 2,109
sex Male 10.3% 46.1% 35.8% 7.7% 2,193
Cornell by student Freshman 8.99% 46.9% 35.7% 8.5% 1,201
class year Sophomore 10.1% 48.8% 34.3% 6.8% 1,196
Junior 11.6% 45.3% 35.4% 7.7% 966
Senior 9.4% 45.3% 37.0% 8.2% 935
Cornell by student CALS 10.0% 44.2% 37.7% 8.1% 1,011
college AAP 11.2% 46.4% 37.6% 4.8% 125
Arts & Sciences 11.6% 46.9% 33.0% 8.5% 1,368
Engineering 8.2% 49.0% 34.8% 7.9% 971
Hotel 8.8% 46.9% 37.7% 6.7% 239
Human Ecology 10.1% 46.0% 37.8% 6.1% 328
ILR 7.7% 48.1% 37.3% 6.9% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Chronicle Online (weekly news from Cornell)

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 11.8% 35.6% 29.9% 22.6% 4,186
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 9.4% 35.1% 31.7% 23.8% 2,319
sex™ Male 14.8% 36.3% 27.7% 21.2% 1,866
Cornell by student Female 11.8% 35.6% 28.6% 24.0% 2,064
sex Male 11.9% 35.6% 31.1% 21.3% 2,122
Cornell by student Freshman 9.3% 35.4% 31.8% 23.4% 1,166
class year* Sophomore 12.4% 36.3% 27.3% 23.9% 1,157
Junior 13.7% 34.1% 29.9% 22.3% 939
Senior 12.3% 36.4% 30.8% 20.5% 920
Cornell by student CALS 11.2% 36.9% 31.0% 20.9% 990
college AAP 15.6% 32.0% 32.0% 20.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 13.1% 35.4% 29.5% 22.0% 1,330
Engineering 11.2% 35.6% 27.4% 25.8% 941
Hotel 11.5% 37.2% 29.5% 21.8% 234
Human Ecology 10.4% 33.4% 34.1% 22.1% 317
ILR 10.3% 34.9% 31.0% 23.8% 252

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Correspondence from university officials (e.g.,

the president, vice presidents, etc.)

Of little or Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 5.3% 35.2% 51.8% 7.6% 4,265
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 4.7% 32.5% 54.8% 8.0% 2,369
sex* Male 6.2% 38.6% 48.1% 7.1% 1,894
Cornell by student Female 5.0% 36.0% 51.9% 7.1% 2,099
sex Male 5.7% 34.5% 51.8% 8.0% 2,166
Cornell by student Freshman 6.3% 35.0% 48.0% 10.7% 1,183
class year™ Sophomore 5.8% 39.0% 47.1% 8.1% 1,181
Junior 4.7% 33.0% 56.7% 5.6% 970
Senior 4.2% 33.1% 57.7% 5.0% 927
Cornell by student CALS 5.6% 35.1% 54.2% 5.1% 1,005
college® AAP 4.8% 31.0% 58.7% 5.6% 126
Arts & Sciences 6.2% 35.5% 50.1% 8.1% 1,356
Engineering 4.8% 35.8% 49.6% 9.7% 957
Hotel 4.7% 31.9% 56.6% 6.8% 235
Human Ecology 6.1% 36.1% 50.6% 7.3% 330
ILR 2.0% 35.9% 53.5% 8.6% 256

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Correspondence from the dean of your child’s

college
Of little or Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 9.0% 26.1% 38.1% 26.8% 4,220
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 8.0% 23.4% 39.2% 29.3% 2,338
sex™* Male 10.3% 29.4% 36.6% 23.7% 1,880
Cornell by student Female 9.3% 26.8% 38.2% 25.7% 2,080
sex Male 8.7% 25.4% 38.0% 27.9% 2,140
Cornell by student Freshman 71% 24.4% 41.1% 27.4% 1,174
class year™* Sophomore 9.6% 27.6% 33.9% 28.9% 1,175
Junior 9.7% 24.6% 37.5% 28.2% 949
Senior 10.1% 27.8% 40.1% 22.0% 918
Cornell by student CALS 9.1% 30.1% 40.2% 20.6% 994
college™ AAP 8.9% 19.5% 43.9% 27.6% 123
Arts & Sciences 10.0% 26.0% 35.5% 28.5% 1,339
Engineering 8.3% 23.6% 34.7% 33.4% 951
Hotel 6.4% 22.6% 52.1% 18.8% 234
Human Ecology 9.2% 26.1% 44.2% 20.6% 326
ILR 8.7% 26.5% 32.4% 32.4% 253

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: The Cornell website (www.cornell.edu)

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 5.9% 25.3% 61.1% 7.7% 4,282
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 4.9% 23.0% 65.0% 7.1% 2,368
sex** Male 7.1% 28.2% 56.3% 8.4% 1,912
Cornell by student Female 6.3% 24.5% 61.5% 7.7% 2,106
sex Male 5.4% 26.1% 60.8% 7.7% 2,176
Cornell by student Freshman 4.3% 22.7% 65.6% 7.5% 1,191
class year** Sophomore 6.5% 27.9% 58.5% 7.1% 1,190
Junior 7.0% 26.0% 58.8% 8.2% 958
Senior 6.0% 24.6% 61.2% 8.2% 939
Cornell by student CALS 5.4% 25.3% 63.0% 6.3% 1,016
college AAP 4.0% 27.4% 61.3% 7.3% 124
Arts & Sciences 7.0% 26.3% 58.3% 8.4% 1,359
Engineering 4.9% 24.2% 63.2% 7.6% 970
Hotel 7.3% 26.2% 56.2% 10.3% 233
Human Ecology 4.0% 21.1% 67.6% 7.3% 327
ILR 71% 27.3% 57.3% 8.3% 253

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter)

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 36.7% 14.4% 7.8% 41.2% 4,172
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 32.9% 13.7% 9.2% 44.1% 2,314
sex** Male 41.5% 15.1% 6.0% 37.4% 1,856
Cornell by student Female 37.7% 13.6% 7.2% 41.5% 2,050
sex Male 35.8% 15.1% 8.3% 40.8% 2,122
Cornell by student Freshman 33.6% 16.8% 9.7% 39.8% 1,159
class year™* Sophomore 36.5% 13.6% 8.4% 41.5% 1,158
Junior 37.9% 13.0% 6.0% 43.1% 943
Senior 39.8% 13.4% 6.3% 40.5% 908
Cornell by student CALS 37.2% 14.9% 8.5% 39.3% 984
college AAP 40.2% 13.9% 6.6% 39.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 36.3% 15.6% 7.9% 40.2% 1,320
Engineering 35.6% 15.0% 6.1% 43.2% 946
Hotel 37.2% 10.8% 8.2% 43.7% 231
Human Ecology 39.0% 11.9% 7.5% 41.5% 318
ILR 36.3% 9.6% 10.8% 43.4% 251

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Cornell blogs

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 34.8% 16.3% 6.5% 42.5% 4,178
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 31.0% 15.7% 71% 46.2% 2,310
sex** Male 39.4% 16.9% 5.8% 37.8% 1,866
Cornell by student Female 35.8% 15.3% 6.9% 42.0% 2,051
sex Male 33.7% 17.3% 6.2% 42.9% 2,127
Cornell by student Freshman 30.5% 20.2% 6.7% 42.6% 1,164
class year** Sophomore 36.8% 12.9% 6.8% 43.5% 1,163
Junior 34.2% 16.2% 6.2% 43.4% 937
Senior 38.4% 15.4% 6.3% 40.0% 910
Cornell by student CALS 36.2% 15.8% 6.4% 41.6% 991
college AAP 36.4% 21.5% 6.6% 35.5% 121
Arts & Sciences 35.2% 16.7% 6.7% 41.4% 1,320
Engineering 32.0% 16.9% 5.9% 45.2% 947
Hotel 36.1% 15.2% 6.5% 42.2% 230
Human Ecology 36.1% 14.6% 7.3% 42.1% 316
ILR 33.2% 14.2% 7.5% 45.1% 253

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Text messages from Cornell

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 32.8% 10.3% 8.4% 48.5% 4,149
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 29.1% 8.8% 8.9% 53.2% 2,292
sex** Male 37.4% 12.1% 7.7% 42.7% 1,855
Cornell by student Female 33.9% 10.0% 8.5% 47.5% 2,031
sex Male 31.7% 10.5% 8.3% 49.5% 2,118
Cornell by student Freshman 30.1% 10.5% 8.5% 50.9% 1,150
class year* Sophomore 32.9% 9.7% 7.7% 49.7% 1,156
Junior 33.7% 9.6% 7.5% 49.3% 938
Senior 35.3% 11.4% 10.0% 43.3% 901
Cornell by student CALS 34.2% 9.4% 8.7% 47.7% 988
college AAP 38.5% 16.4% 7.4% 37.7% 122
Arts & Sciences 32.1% 11.7% 8.2% 48.0% 1,306
Engineering 30.6% 9.5% 7.2% 52.7% 941
Hotel 34.8% 8.7% 11.7% 44.8% 230
Human Ecology 32.7% 10.3% 9.3% 47.8% 312
ILR 34.4% 8.0% 8.8% 48.8% 250

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Please rate the usefulness of the following Cornell

communications: Other, please specify:

Of little or  Moderately Not

Row percentages no use useful Very useful applicable Count

Cornell and Peers Cornell 23.2% 6.7% 13.1% 57.0% 1,116
Other Ivies
Non.Ivies No peer data available.

Cornell by parent Female 19.1% 5.3% 15.8% 59.8% 587
sex** Male 27.8% 8.3% 10.0% 53.8% 528
Cornell by student Female 25.6% 7.1% 11.6% 55.7% 535
sex Male 21.0% 6.4% 14.5% 58.2% 581
Cornell by student Freshman 24.8% 8.2% 10.8% 56.2% 306
class year Sophomore 22.2% 6.3% 13.3% 58.1% 315
Junior 19.9% 4.9% 16.5% 58.8% 267
Senior 26.4% 7.0% 11.9% 54.6% 227
Cornell by student CALS 21.8% 8.6% 13.2% 56.4% 257
college AAP 28.0% 0% 4.0% 68.0% 25
Arts & Sciences 27.2% 8.3% 12.4% 52.1% 338
Engineering 19.5% 4.7% 12.6% 63.2% 277
Hotel 24.2% 3.0% 15.2% 57.6% 66
Human Ecology 21.8% 10.3% 12.6% 55.2% 87
ILR 22.7% 1.5% 19.7% 56.1% 66

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

During the current school year, about how often have you and your child been in touch (by phone, e-mail,

mail, or any other way)?

More than A few times A few times Few timesa Once a term

Row percentages once a day Daily per week Weekly a month term or less Count
Cornell and Peers*™ Cornell 4.9% 16.7% 39.1% 26.5% 10.6% 1.9% 3% 4,455
Other Ivies 41% 15.8% 40.7% 26.5% 11.0% 1.6% 3% 13,951
Non-Ivies 3.7% 13.9% 40.6% 28.6% 11.2% 1.9% 2% 23,463
Cornell by parent Female 6.4% 17.4% 39.7% 25.4% 9.4% 1.5% 3% 2,481
sex** Male 3.1% 15.9% 38.3% 28.0% 12.1% 2.3% 3% 1,972
Cornell by student Female 7.9% 22.2% 40.6% 20.1% 7.9% 1.0% 3% 2,189
sex** Male 2.0% 11.4% 37.6% 32.7% 13.2% 2.7% 3% 2,266
Cornell by student Freshman 6.3% 17.5% 41.6% 23.8% 9.2% 1.3% 2% 1,234
class year™* Sophomore 3.7% 16.9% 39.2% 27.9% 10.5% 1.5% 2% 1,233
Junior 5.6% 17.3% 36.1% 27.4% 10.4% 2.9% 3% 1,009
Senior 3.9% 14.9% 39.0% 27.4% 12.5% 1.9% 4% 975
Cornell by student CALS 4.7% 18.1% 41.0% 26.7% 8.0% 1.3% 2% 1,053
college™ AAP 4.7% 11.8% 41.7% 29.1% 12.6% 0% 0% 127
Arts & Sciences 4.2% 17.4% 38.2% 26.1% 10.9% 2.5% 6% 1,417
Engineering 4.2% 12.5% 35.2% 31.3% 14.1% 2.6% 2% 1,008
Hotel 8.2% 17.1% 40.8% 25.3% 6.9% 1.2% 4% 245
Human Ecology 7.6% 19.7% 41.8% 20.6% 9.7% 6% 0% 340
ILR 6.0% 21.9% 44.5% 17.7% 9.1% 8% 0% 265

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

How many times have you visited the campus during the current

academic year? Please include trips to drop-off or pick-up your

child.
Two or three More than

Row percentages None Once times three times Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 8.6% 18.9% 38.2% 34.2% 4,451
Other Ivies 9.8% 18.8% 33.3% 38.1% 13,944
Non-Ivies 10.6% 21.1% 36.4% 31.9% 23,467
Cornell by parent sex Female 8.5% 19.1% 37.9% 34.5% 2,478
Male 8.8% 18.7% 38.6% 33.9% 1,971
Cornell by student Female 7.6% 17.7% 38.2% 36.5% 2,185
sex™* Male 9.7% 20.1% 38.2% 32.0% 2,266
Cornell by student Freshman 4.5% 15.7% 38.0% 41.7% 1,234
class year™ Sophomore 9.8% 17.8% 39.5% 32.9% 1,232
Junior 17.3% 19.7% 36.6% 26.4% 1,007
Senior 3.5% 23.6% 38.4% 34.5% 974
Cornell by student CALS 5.5% 15.2% 35.9% 43.4% 1,051
college** AAP 15.6% 33.6% 30.5% 20.3% 128
Arts & Sciences 10.0% 21.4% 36.6% 32.1% 1,416
Engineering 11.7% 19.2% 38.7% 30.4% 1,006
Hotel 5.7% 22.4% 43.7% 28.2% 245
Human Ecology 5.0% 14.1% 44.7% 36.2% 340
ILR 6.4% 15.1% 44.5% 34.0% 265

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 76 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have
you...Visited Cornell's website?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 90.0% 10.0% 4,418
Other Ivies 88.5% 11.5% 13,838
Non-Ivies 90.6% 9.4% 23,280
Cornell by parent Female 91.2% 8.8% 2,454
sex** Male 88.5% 11.5% 1,962
Cornell by student Female 89.9% 10.1% 2,168
sex Male 90.0% 10.0% 2,250
Cornell by student Freshman 91.5% 8.5% 1,222
class year* Sophomore 89.5% 10.5% 1,226
Junior 87.9% 12.1% 997
Senior 90.8% 9.2% 969
Cornell by student CALS 91.9% 8.1% 1,043
college AAP 87.4% 12.6% 127
Arts & Sciences 89.2% 10.8% 1,406
Engineering 90.9% 9.1% 1,001
Hotel 86.8% 13.2% 242
Human Ecology 90.2% 9.8% 338
ILR 87.0% 13.0% 261

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have
you...Watched videos available from
Cornell's website?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 44.7% 55.3% 4,364
Other Ivies 43.0% 57.0% 13,505
Non-Ivies 44.8% 55.2% 22,590
Cornell by parent Female 46.7% 53.3% 2,427
sex** Male 42.2% 57.8% 1,935
Cornell by student Female 45.0% 55.0% 2,134
sex Male 44.4% 55.6% 2,230
Cornell by student Freshman 45.2% 54.8% 1,204
class year™* Sophomore 41.4% 58.6% 1,209
Junior 43.5% 56.5% 990
Senior 49.4% 50.6% 957
Cornell by student CALS 47.1% 52.9% 1,030
college™ AAP 31.5% 68.5% 127
Arts & Sciences 43.1% 56.9% 1,381
Engineering 47.2% 52.8% 992
Hotel 36.8% 63.2% 242
Human Ecology 46.7% 53.3% 332
ILR 45.4% 54.6% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have
you...Read the college newspaper (on-
line or in print)?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 56.4% 43.6% 4,396
Other Ivies 62.6% 37.4% 13,670
Non-Ivies 56.3% 43.7% 22,843
Cornell by parent sex Female 57.5% 42.5% 2,450
Male 55.1% 44.9% 1,944
Cornell by student Female 57.5% 42 .5% 2,160
sex Male 55.4% 44.6% 2,236
Cornell by student Freshman 61.1% 38.9% 1,214
class year** Sophomore 54.3% 45.7% 1,220
Junior 55.0% 45.0% 1,000
Senior 54.7% 45.3% 958
Cornell by student CALS 57.9% 42.1% 1,040
college AAP 53.9% 46.1% 128
Arts & Sciences 57.1% 42.9% 1,389
Engineering 54.7% 45.3% 1,000
Hotel 57.2% 42.8% 243
Human Ecology 54.9% 45.1% 335
ILR 55.9% 44.1% 261

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have

you...Followed blogs or social media

(Facebook, Twitter, etc.) from Cornell?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 14.6% 85.4% 4,344
Other Ivies 16.9% 83.1% 13,308
Non-Ivies 18.9% 81.1% 22,193
Cornell by parent Female 15.6% 84.4% 2,413
sex* Male 13.4% 86.6% 1,929
Cornell by student Female 14.3% 85.7% 2,133
sex Male 14.9% 85.1% 2,211
Cornell by student Freshman 17.4% 82.6% 1,210
class year** Sophomore 14.8% 85.2% 1,205
Junior 13.0% 87.0% 986
Senior 12.6% 87.4% 939
Cornell by student CALS 17.3% 82.7% 1,027
college AAP 12.6% 87.4% 127
Arts & Sciences 14.8% 85.2% 1,368
Engineering 12.8% 87.2% 993
Hotel 15.1% 84.9% 239
Human Ecology 13.0% 87.0% 330
ILR 12.7% 87.3% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have
you...Attended an event at Cornell in
which your child was involved?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 46.3% 53.7% 4,387
Other Ivies 46.1% 53.9% 13,513
Non-Ivies 41.6% 58.4% 22,611
Cornell by parent sex Female 46.3% 53.7% 2,441
Male 46.4% 53.6% 1,944
Cornell by student Female 46.7% 53.3% 2,154
sex Male 46.0% 54.0% 2,233
Cornell by student Freshman 43.9% 56.1% 1,215
class year™ Sophomore 40.9% 59.1% 1,218
Junior 33.2% 66.8% 990
Senior 69.9% 30.1% 960
Cornell by student CALS 50.9% 49.1% 1,038
college™ AAP 38.3% 61.7% 128
Arts & Sciences 44.9% 55.1% 1,391
Engineering 41.0% 59.0% 994
Hotel 54.5% 45.5% 242
Human Ecology 49.5% 50.5% 333
ILR 48.3% 51.7% 261

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year, have
you...Attended an event at Cornell in
which your child was not directly

involved?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 33.3% 66.7% 4,356
Other Ivies 33.6% 66.4% 13,391
Non-Ivies 41.7% 58.3% 22,490
Cornell by parent sex Female 32.3% 67.7% 2,424
Male 34.5% 65.5% 1,930
Cornell by student Female 34.0% 66.0% 2,144
sex Male 32.6% 67.4% 2,212
Cornell by student Freshman 48.6% 51.4% 1,215
class year™ Sophomore 29.2% 70.8% 1,207
Junior 24.6% 75.4% 987
Senior 27.8% 72.2% 943
Cornell by student CALS 39.7% 60.3% 1,027
college™ AAP 24.2% 75.8% 128
Arts & Sciences 32.8% 67.2% 1,380
Engineering 27.6% 72.4% 989
Hotel 35.0% 65.0% 240
Human Ecology 33.0% 67.0% 330
ILR 35.9% 64.1% 262

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...financial aid office

staff?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 42.1% 57.9% 4,395
Other Ivies 36.2% 63.8% 13,689
Non-Ivies 33.6% 66.4% 22,980
Cornell by parent sex Female 43.1% 56.9% 2,446
Male 40.9% 59.1% 1,947
Cornell by student Female 41.7% 58.3% 2,153
sex Male 42.5% 57.5% 2,242
Cornell by student Freshman 49.3% 50.7% 1,216
class year™* Sophomore 43.5% 56.5% 1,217
Junior 41.5% 58.5% 996
Senior 31.9% 68.1% 962
Cornell by student CALS 48.6% 51.4% 1,038
college™ AAP 48.4% 51.6% 128
Arts & Sciences 39.1% 60.9% 1,396
Engineering 42.9% 57.1% 1,002
Hotel 31.0% 69.0% 242
Human Ecology 36.7% 63.3% 330
ILR 43.2% 56.8% 259

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...one of your child's

instructors?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 5.1% 94.9% 4,352
Other Ivies 5.3% 94.7% 13,426
Non-Ivies 5.7% 94.3% 22,519
Cornell by parent sex Female 4.6% 95.4% 2,415
Male 5.7% 94.3% 1,935
Cornell by student Female 5.3% 94.7% 2,132
sex Male 4.9% 95.1% 2,220
Cornell by student Freshman 4.6% 95.4% 1,204
class year™* Sophomore 4.3% 95.7% 1,211
Junior 2.9% 97.1% 985
Senior 9.0% 91.0% 948
Cornell by student CALS 5.9% 94.1% 1,029
college™ AAP 14.1% 85.9% 128
Arts & Sciences 5.0% 95.0% 1,378
Engineering 3.2% 96.8% 988
Hotel 7.1% 92.9% 239
Human Ecology 5.1% 94.9% 331
ILR 2.7% 97.3% 259

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...a staff person in a

dean's office?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 7.6% 92.4% 4,347
Other Ivies 10.0% 90.0% 13,459
Non-Ivies 9.1% 90.9% 22,545
Cornell by parent sex Female 7.3% 92.7% 2,414
Male 7.9% 92.1% 1,931
Cornell by student Female 7.8% 92.2% 2,134
sex Male 7.4% 92.6% 2,213
Cornell by student Freshman 8.8% 91.2% 1,200
class year Sophomore 8.2% 91.8% 1,211
Junior 6.3% 93.7% 985
Senior 6.7% 93.3% 947
Cornell by student CALS 7.2% 92.8% 1,027
college™ AAP 11.0% 89.0% 127
Arts & Sciences 7.9% 92.1% 1,380
Engineering 5.5% 94.5% 989
Hotel 13.7% 86.3% 241
Human Ecology 6.4% 93.6% 326
ILR 9.7% 90.3% 257

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...career services office

staff?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.7% 97.3% 4,341
Other Ivies 2.1% 97.9% 13,381
Non-Ivies 2.7% 97.3% 22,403
Cornell by parent sex Female 2.3% 97.7% 2,414
Male 3.3% 96.7% 1,925
Cornell by student Female 2.6% 97.4% 2,133
sex Male 2.9% 97.1% 2,208
Cornell by student Freshman 3.3% 96.7% 1,199
class year Sophomore 2.2% 97.8% 1,208
Junior 2.6% 97.4% 985
Senior 3.0% 97.0% 945
Cornell by student CALS 3.3% 96.7% 1,026
college* AAP 1.6% 98.4% 127
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 98.0% 1,373
Engineering 4.0% 96.0% 988
Hotel 1.7% 98.3% 240
Human Ecology 1.2% 98.8% 328
ILR 3.1% 96.9% 259

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...residential life staff?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 8.4% 91.6% 4,345
Other Ivies 10.8% 89.2% 13,435
Non-Ivies 14.8% 85.2% 22,533
Cornell by parent sex Female 8.7% 91.3% 2,413
Male 8.1% 91.9% 1,930
Cornell by student Female 8.8% 91.2% 2,132
sex Male 8.1% 91.9% 2,213
Cornell by student Freshman 16.6% 83.4% 1,203
class year™* Sophomore 7.4% 92.6% 1,208
Junior 4.7% 95.3% 984
Senior 3.3% 96.7% 946
Cornell by student CALS 7.7% 92.3% 1,025
college AAP 4.7% 95.3% 127
Arts & Sciences 8.4% 91.6% 1,377
Engineering 9.1% 90.9% 991
Hotel 7.5% 92.5% 241
Human Ecology 8.2% 91.8% 328
ILR 12.1% 87.9% 256

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...your child's academic

advisor?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 5.0% 95.0% 4332
Other Ivies 5.0% 95.0% 13,366
Non-Ivies 5.5% 94.5% 22,404
Cornell by parent sex Female 4.6% 95.4% 2,406
Male 5.6% 94.4% 1,924
Cornell by student Female 5.2% 94.8% 2,122
sex Male 4.8% 95.2% 2,210
Cornell by student Freshman 4.7% 95.3% 1,194
class year™* Sophomore 4.6% 95.4% 1,206
Junior 3.7% 96.3% 984
Senior 7.4% 92.6% 944
Cornell by student CALS 8.0% 92.0% 1,027
college™ AAP 4.8% 95.2% 126
Arts & Sciences 3.0% 97.0% 1,369
Engineering 3.7% 96.3% 988
Hotel 7.9% 92.1% 240
Human Ecology 5.8% 94.2% 327
ILR 5.1% 94.9% 255

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...financial

services/bursar's office staff?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 47 8% 52.2% 4,392
Other Ivies 29.7% 70.3% 13,511
Non-Ivies 29.3% 70.7% 21,327
Cornell by parent sex Female 47.7% 52.3% 2,440
Male 47.9% 52.1% 1,950
Cornell by student Female 48.1% 51.9% 2,156
sex Male 47.6% 52.4% 2,236
Cornell by student Freshman 54.0% 46.0% 1,217
class year™* Sophomore 48.3% 51.7% 1,218
Junior 46.4% 53.6% 994
Senior 40.9% 59.1% 959
Cornell by student CALS 53.1% 46.9% 1,036
college™ AAP 53.1% 46.9% 128
Arts & Sciences 45.8% 54.2% 1,396
Engineering 46.3% 53.7% 996
Hotel 41.5% 58.5% 241
Human Ecology 45.4% 54.6% 335
ILR 50.0% 50.0% 260

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year,

interacted with...others at Cornell we

have not mentioned?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 20.5% 79.5% 2,712
Other Ivies 21.3% 78.7% 11,477
Non-Ivies 20.6% 79.4% 19,399
Cornell by parent Female 22.2% 77.8% 1,543
sex* Male 18.3% 81.7% 1,168
Cornell by student Female 20.4% 79.6% 1,306
sex Male 20.7% 79.3% 1,406
Cornell by student Freshman 25.2% 74.8% 759
class year** Sophomore 20.3% 79.7% 745
Junior 18.1% 81.9% 623
Senior 17.4% 82.6% 581
Cornell by student CALS 25.9% 74.1% 630
college™ AAP 22.4% 77.6% 76
Arts & Sciences 21.2% 78.8% 852
Engineering 14.6% 85.4% 638
Hotel 20.8% 79.2% 154
Human Ecology 17.1% 82.9% 205
ILR 22.9% 77.1% 157

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year...Helped your child make decisions about

which courses to take

Did not do

Row percentages this Rarely = Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 22.1% 21.8% 34.4% 15.0% 6.7% 4,438
Other Ivies 21.0% 21.2% 35.1% 15.9% 6.8% 13,927
Non-Ivies 24.6% 22.7% 34.0% 13.3% 5.5% 23,412
Cornell by parent Female 23.7% 21.4% 33.0% 14.4% 7.4% 2,471
sex** Male 20.2% 22.3% 36.0% 15.7% 5.8% 1,965
Cornell by student Female 21.0% 21.4% 35.3% 15.2% 7.2% 2,181
sex Male 23.3% 22.2% 33.5% 14.8% 6.2% 2,257
Cornell by student Freshman 16.1% 18.3% 37.8% 19.2% 8.6% 1,232
class year** Sophomore 21.2% 20.4% 35.6% 16.1% 6.7% 1,228
Junior 24.3% 23.3% 32.9% 12.3% 7.2% 1,005
Senior 29.0% 26.5% 29.9% 10.8% 3.7% 969
Cornell by student CALS 21.3% 21.3% 37.2% 12.8% 7.3% 1,050
college** AAP 26.0% 27.6% 27.6% 15.0% 3.9% 127
Arts & Sciences 18.9% 18.9% 36.5% 18.2% 7.5% 1,410
Engineering 26.5% 24.7% 30.8% 12.4% 5.6% 1,005
Hotel 27.0% 20.9% 32.8% 14.3% 4.9% 244
Human Ecology 18.5% 23.8% 33.5% 15.9% 8.2% 340
ILR 24.4% 23.3% 31.3% 16.0% 5.0% 262

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year...Talked with your child about course material

Did not do

Row percentages this Rarely = Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 6.5% 9.3% 36.7% 32.8% 14.7% 4,435
Other Ivies 6.9% 9.8% 37.5% 31.5% 14.3% 13,912
Non-Ivies 7.8% 10.8% 39.2% 29.6% 12.6% 23,395
Cornell by parent Female 6.8% 9.5% 35.2% 32.5% 16.0% 2,468
sex* Male 6.2% 9.1% 38.5% 33.2% 13.0% 1,965
Cornell by student Female 6.2% 9.4% 36.8% 31.9% 15.6% 2,176
sex Male 6.9% 9.2% 36.6% 33.7% 13.7% 2,259
Cornell by student Freshman 4.4% 8.5% 35.8% 34.7% 16.7% 1,229
class year** Sophomore 5.6% 8.4% 36.7% 34.0% 15.2% 1,225
Junior 6.6% 10.1% 36.2% 33.5% 13.6% 1,006
Senior 10.4% 10.6% 38.4% 28.1% 12.5% 971
Cornell by student CALS 6.7% 8.7% 37.9% 32.2% 14.6% 1,048
college AAP 6.3% 11.0% 36.2% 28.3% 18.1% 127
Arts & Sciences 6.9% 8.4% 35.7% 34.5% 14.4% 1,413
Engineering 6.0% 12.6% 37.0% 30.8% 13.7% 1,003
Hotel 7.8% 8.2% 34.0% 38.5% 11.5% 244
Human Ecology 5.6% 7.4% 36.1% 32.0% 18.9% 338
ILR 6.1% 6.5% 39.3% 32.4% 15.6% 262

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

During the current academic year...Talked with your child about his/her long-

term career or academic plans

Did not do

Row percentages this Rarely = Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 7% 1.7% 24.9% 43.3% 29.4% 4,436
Other Ivies 1.0% 3.0% 30.1% 41.0% 24.9% 13,914
Non-Ivies 9% 2.8% 28.7% 41.3% 26.3% 23,410
Cornell by parent Female 4% 1.3% 23.7% 43.2% 31.3% 2,469
sex* Male 1.0% 2.2% 26.5% 43.4% 26.9% 1,965
Cornell by student Female 7% 2.2% 23.8% 43.8% 29.5% 2,178
sex Male .6% 1.2% 26.0% 42.8% 29.3% 2,258
Cornell by student Freshman 9% 2.9% 28.5% 41.4% 26.2% 1,228
class year** Sophomore 7% 1.1% 27.4% 43.8% 27.0% 1,228
Junior 4% 1.3% 22.7% 44.8% 30.8% 1,004
Senior 7% 1.4% 19.5% 43.3% 35.0% 972
Cornell by student CALS 3% 1.1% 24.7% 43.3% 30.5% 1,048
college** AAP 3.2% 4.8% 24.6% 38.9% 28.6% 126
Arts & Sciences 6% 1.4% 26.7% 43.9% 27.3% 1,412
Engineering 7% 1.9% 27.4% 45.0% 25.0% 1,004
Hotel 1.2% 2.5% 20.9% 38.5% 36.9% 244
Human Ecology .0% 2.4% 18.5% 41.5% 37.6% 340
ILR 1.5% 2.3% 19.1% 41.6% 35.5% 262

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Did your child receive a grant to help

pay expenses for the current academic

year from any source?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 50.6% 49.4% 4,207
Other Ivies 48.2% 51.8% 13,215
Non-Ivies 51.1% 48.9% 22,371
Cornell by parent sex Female 51.3% 48.7% 2,332
Male 49.8% 50.2% 1,873
Cornell by student Female 50.1% 49.9% 2,075
sex Male 51.1% 48.9% 2,132
Cornell by student Freshman 53.9% 46.1% 1,163
class year* Sophomore 50.0% 50.0% 1,170
Junior 51.1% 48.9% 957
Senior 46.6% 53.4% 914
Cornell by student CALS 52.2% 47.8% 999
college™ AAP 52.0% 48.0% 123
Arts & Sciences 49.4% 50.6% 1,331
Engineering 56.5% 43.5% 955
Hotel 36.0% 64.0% 228
Human Ecology 45.4% 54.6% 317
ILR 47.6% 52.4% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

Please use the scale below to describe the amount of grant aid your child received for the current academic year

$5,000 - $10,000- $15000- $20,000- $25,000-  $30,000 - $40,000 or

Row percentages None $1-%$4,999  $9,999 $14,999 $19,999 $24,999 $29,999 $39,999 more Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 50.1% 7.1% 4.4% 4.9% 3.8% 6.0% 4.9% 8.8% 10.1% 4,151
Other Ivies 52.5% 6.0% 3.5% 3.3% 3.9% 5.2% 4.4% 9.0% 12.2% 13,032
Non-Ivies 49.5% 8.2% 4.3% 4.5% 4.6% 5.9% 4.6% 8.2% 10.2% 22,076
Cornell by parent Female 49.3% 6.2% 4.0% 5.0% 4.3% 5.9% 5.2% 9.1% 11.1% 2,305
sex* Male 51.0% 8.2% 4.9% 4.7% 3.3% 6.1% 4.6% 8.4% 8.8% 1,844
Cornell by student Female 50.5% 7.3% 4.7% 4.6% 3.4% 5.7% 4.7% 9.2% 9.8% 2,050
sex Male 49.6% 6.9% 4.1% 5.1% 4.2% 6.2% 5.1% 8.3% 10.4% 2,101
Cornell by student Freshman 46.8% 7.8% 3.3% 5.1% 3.1% 5.2% 5.0% 9.2% 14.6% 1,145
class year*™ Sophomore 50.6% 6.1% 5.0% 3.7% 3.7% 6.8% 4.9% 8.7% 10.5% 1,156
Junior 49.8% 8.3% 5.0% 5.1% 3.8% 5.6% 5.2% 9.9% 7.2% 940
Senior 53.8% 6.2% 4.4% 5.8% 4.9% 6.3% 4.6% 7.2% 6.8% 907
Cornell by student CALS 48.4% 9.5% 5.4% 5.2% 4.7% 6.1% 4.5% 7.1% 9.3% 988
college™ AAP 48.4% 8% 41% 5.7% 2.5% 7.4% 5.7% 12.3% 13.1% 122
Arts & Sciences 51.6% 5.0% 3.7% 4.1% 3.5% 5.8% 5.0% 9.2% 12.1% 1,307
Engineering 43.8% 7.6% 4.2% 6.0% 4.0% 6.9% 5.6% 11.9% 10.0% 948
Hotel 64.3% 4.4% 3.5% 3.5% 1.3% 4.4% 3.5% 8.4% 6.6% 227
Human Ecology  56.0% 8.7% 4.9% 42% 4.5% 5.5% 4.5% 4.5% 7.1% 309
ILR 53.2% 9.2% 5.2% 5.2% 3.6% 4.4% 5.6% 5.2% 8.4% 250

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...ordinary savings and sale of stock or other financial assets

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 27.2% 19.9% 15.5% 37.4% 4,221
Other Ivies 30.5% 18.0% 14.6% 36.9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 30.7% 18.8% 14.6% 35.9% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 28.1% 19.6% 15.3% 37.1% 2,337
Male 26.2% 20.4% 15.7% 37.7% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 27.4% 19.9% 15.8% 36.9% 2,083
sex Male 27.1% 19.9% 15.1% 37.8% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 30.0% 20.5% 14.6% 34.8% 1,165
class year Sophomore 25.7% 19.2% 16.5% 38.5% 1,170
Junior 25.7% 18.8% 15.4% 40.1% 957
Senior 27.4% 21.1% 15.5% 36.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 27.5% 21.6% 16.8% 34.1% 1,007
college™ AAP 28.7% 22.1% 12.3% 36.9% 122
Arts & Sciences 28.8% 19.8% 13.8% 37.6% 1,332
Engineering 23.0% 21.4% 17.2% 38.3% 957
Hotel 27.6% 17.6% 13.6% 41.2% 221
Human Ecology 31.7% 14.6% 17.1% 36.6% 328
ILR 27.6% 15.7% 13.4% 43.3% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...sale of non-financial assets

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 96.2% 1.7% 1.4% 8% 4221
Other Ivies 96.0% 1.8% 1.3% 9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 96.0% 1.9% 1.3% 7% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 96.6% 1.4% 1.1% 9% 2,337
Male 95.6% 2.0% 1.6% 7% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 96.0% 1.6% 1.5% 9% 2,083
sex Male 96.3% 1.7% 1.2% 8% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 96.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.0% 1,165
class year Sophomore 95.9% 1.7% 1.4% 1.0% 1,170
Junior 96.7% 1.9% .8% 6% 957
Senior 95.7% 1.8% 1.9% 5% 925
Cornell by student CALS 96.0% 2.1% 1.3% 6% 1,007
college AAP 92.6% 8% 3.3% 3.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 96.7% 1.7% 1.0% 7% 1,332
Engineering 96.0% 1.7% 1.5% 8% 957
Hotel 96.4% 1.4% 1.4% 9% 221
Human Ecology 95.4% 1.2% 2.1% 1.2% 328
ILR 96.9% 1.2% 1.2% 8% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...529 plan

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 74.8% 10.5% 6.3% 8.4% 4,221
Other Ivies 76.3% 9.0% 6.5% 8.2% 13,255
Non-Ivies 74.9% 10.0% 6.5% 8.7% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 76.1% 10.0% 5.9% 8.0% 2,337
Male 73.1% 11.3% 6.8% 8.8% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 74.0% 10.5% 6.6% 8.9% 2,083
sex Male 75.5% 10.6% 6.1% 7.9% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 74.4% 9.1% 6.0% 10.5% 1,165
class year Sophomore 74.1% 11.4% 6.6% 7.9% 1,170
Junior 74.5% 10.8% 6.7% 8.0% 957
Senior 76.2% 11.1% 6.1% 6.6% 925
Cornell by student CALS 71.2% 13.4% 6.5% 8.9% 1,007
college™ AAP 84.4% 8.2% 4.9% 2.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 76.8% 9.7% 5.3% 8.3% 1,332
Engineering 75.2% 10.2% 7.2% 7.3% 957
Hotel 74.7% 9.5% 4.5% 11.3% 221
Human Ecology 75.3% 7.6% 7.6% 9.5% 328
ILR 71.3% 10.6% 8.7% 9.4% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Pre-paid tuition

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 94.4% 2.3% 1.4% 1.9% 4221
Other Ivies 93.8% 2.6% 1.2% 2.4% 13,255
Non-Ivies 93.8% 3.0% 1.2% 2.1% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 94.1% 2.2% 1.4% 2.3% 2,337
Male 94.7% 2.4% 1.5% 1.4% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 94.3% 2.4% 1.3% 2.0% 2,083
sex Male 94.4% 2.2% 1.5% 1.8% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 93.7% 2.6% 1.6% 2.1% 1,165
class year Sophomore 94.8% 2.5% 1.0% 1.7% 1,170
Junior 94.9% 1.9% 1.5% 1.8% 957
Senior 94.2% 2.2% 1.6% 2.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 93.9% 2.6% 1.9% 1.6% 1,007
college AAP 91.8% 2.5% 3.3% 2.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 94.3% 2.3% 9% 2.5% 1,332
Engineering 95.7% 1.9% 9% 1.5% 957
Hotel 97.3% 1.8% 0% 9% 221
Human Ecology 91.5% 3.0% 3.0% 2.4% 328
ILR 94.1% 2.0% 2.4% 1.6% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Retirement withdrawal

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 90.3% 5.1% 2.6% 2.0% 4221
Other Ivies 91.1% 4.6% 2.4% 1.9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 91.3% 4.6% 2.3% 1.8% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 91.3% 4.3% 2.3% 2.1% 2,337
sex* Male 88.9% 6.2% 2.9% 2.0% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 90.4% 5.4% 2.6% 1.6% 2,083
sex Male 90.2% 4.9% 2.5% 2.4% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 90.1% 5.2% 2.2% 2.5% 1,165
class year Sophomore 90.3% 5.2% 2.6% 1.8% 1,170
Junior 90.1% 5.1% 2.7% 2.1% 957
Senior 90.6% 5.0% 2.7% 1.7% 925
Cornell by student CALS 88.6% 5.6% 2.9% 3.0% 1,007
college AAP 86.1% 8.2% 2.5% 3.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 90.8% 5.1% 2.3% 1.7% 1,332
Engineering 91.2% 4.8% 2.0% 2.0% 957
Hotel 91.4% 5.0% 2.3% 1.4% 221
Human Ecology 92.1% 4.6% 3.0% 3% 328
ILR 89.0% 4.3% 4.3% 2.4% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...home equity loan

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 85.1% 6.6% 4.5% 3.7% 4,221
Other Ivies 88.8% 5.6% 2.8% 2.8% 13,255
Non-Ivies 89.0% 5.6% 2.8% 2.6% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 86.7% 6.1% 3.9% 3.3% 2,337
sex* Male 83.2% 7.3% 5.3% 4.3% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 85.1% 6.5% 4.3% 4.1% 2,083
sex Male 85.2% 6.7% 4.7% 3.4% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 88.2% 5.4% 3.3% 3.1% 1,165
class year* Sophomore 84.5% 7.3% 4.8% 3.4% 1,170
Junior 84.8% 6.1% 5.0% 4.1% 957
Senior 82.4% 7.9% 5.1% 4.6% 925
Cornell by student CALS 84.9% 5.9% 5.4% 3.9% 1,007
college AAP 86.1% 7.4% 3.3% 3.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 85.5% 7.2% 4.4% 2.9% 1,332
Engineering 84.7% 7.0% 4.4% 3.9% 957
Hotel 87.8% 5.4% 3.2% 3.6% 221
Human Ecology 85.7% 5.5% 4.9% 4.0% 328
ILR 81.9% 7.5% 3.5% 71% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...PLUS loans

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 84.1% 8.6% 2.9% 4.5% 4,221
Other Ivies 88.5% 5.3% 2.5% 3.8% 13,255
Non-Ivies 85.5% 7.4% 2.7% 4.4% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 84.3% 8.0% 3.1% 4.6% 2,337
Male 83.9% 9.2% 2.6% 4.3% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 84.6% 8.3% 2.7% 4.3% 2,083
sex Male 83.5% 8.8% 3.1% 4.6% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 85.6% 8.1% 2.4% 3.9% 1,165
class year Sophomore 83.6% 9.0% 2.6% 4.9% 1,170
Junior 83.7% 7.6% 3.8% 4.9% 957
Senior 83.1% 9.6% 3.1% 4.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 83.2% 8.4% 3.5% 4.9% 1,007
college AAP 79.5% 10.7% 4.1% 5.7% 122
Arts & Sciences 85.2% 8.2% 2.3% 4.3% 1,332
Engineering 85.5% 8.4% 2.6% 3.6% 957
Hotel 85.1% 9.0% 2.7% 3.2% 221
Human Ecology 81.1% 9.8% 4.0% 5.2% 328
ILR 81.5% 8.7% 3.1% 6.7% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Private loans

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 94.4% 2.6% 1.6% 1.4% 4221
Other Ivies 96.1% 1.9% 1.2% 8% 13,255
Non-Ivies 95.6% 2.1% 1.2% 1.2% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 94.5% 2.4% 1.8% 1.3% 2,337
Male 94.4% 2.9% 1.3% 1.5% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 94.3% 2.7% 1.6% 1.3% 2,083
sex Male 94.5% 2.4% 1.5% 1.5% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 94.2% 2.6% 1.5% 1.7% 1,165
class year Sophomore 94.6% 2.6% 1.5% 1.2% 1,170
Junior 94.7% 2.0% 1.9% 1.5% 957
Senior 94.3% 3.0% 1.5% 1.2% 925
Cornell by student CALS 93.6% 2.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1,007
college AAP 94.3% 3.3% 8% 1.6% 122
Arts & Sciences 95.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.2% 1,332
Engineering 95.3% 2.5% 7% 1.5% 957
Hotel 91.9% 5.0% 1.4% 1.8% 221
Human Ecology 93.0% 3.0% 2.7% 1.2% 328
ILR 95.3% 1.6% 2.8% 4% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Loan from relative

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 91.0% 5.3% 2.4% 1.3% 4221
Other Ivies 91.8% 5.7% 1.7% 9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 92.8% 4.8% 1.6% 8% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 91.1% 5.0% 2.5% 1.4% 2,337
Male 91.0% 5.6% 2.4% 1.1% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 90.9% 5.6% 2.3% 1.2% 2,083
sex Male 91.1% 5.0% 2.6% 1.3% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 89.2% 6.4% 3.3% 1.1% 1,165
class year Sophomore 90.6% 5.7% 2.3% 1.4% 1,170
Junior 92.7% 3.7% 2.2% 1.5% 957
Senior 92.1% 5.1% 1.7% 1.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 91.1% 5.0% 2.9% 1.1% 1,007
college AAP 87.7% 4.9% 4.9% 2.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 90.2% 6.0% 2.3% 1.4% 1,332
Engineering 92.6% 4.5% 1.9% 1.0% 957
Hotel 91.0% 5.0% 3.2% 9% 221
Human Ecology 89.0% 7.0% 2.1% 1.8% 328
ILR 93.3% 3.9% 2.0% 8% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Retirement borrowing

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 94.3% 3.7% 1.1% 9% 4221
Other Ivies 94.9% 3.2% 1.1% .8% 13,255
Non-Ivies 95.2% 3.0% 1.1% 8% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 94.7% 3.3% 1.1% 9% 2,337
Male 93.8% 4.1% 1.2% 9% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 94.1% 4.0% 1.2% 7% 2,083
sex Male 94.5% 3.3% 1.1% 1.1% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 94.1% 3.8% 1.2% 9% 1,165
class year Sophomore 94.1% 4.2% 1.0% 7% 1,170
Junior 94.6% 3.1% 9% 1.4% 957
Senior 94.6% 3.4% 1.4% 6% 925
Cornell by student CALS 92.9% 4.7% 1.5% 9% 1,007
college AAP 92.6% 4.9% 1.6% 8% 122
Arts & Sciences 95.3% 3.1% 8% .8% 1,332
Engineering 94.0% 3.7% 8% 1.5% 957
Hotel 96.8% 1.8% 9% 5% 221
Human Ecology 95.4% 2.7% 1.8% 0% 328
ILR 92.5% 5.1% 1.6% 8% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Other borrowing

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 92.1% 4.5% 1.8% 1.6% 4,221
Other Ivies 92.6% 4.6% 1.6% 1.1% 13,255
Non-Ivies 93.1% 4.5% 1.4% 1.1% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 92.5% 3.8% 2.1% 1.6% 2,337
sex* Male 91.5% 5.5% 1.4% 1.6% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 91.7% 4.6% 1.8% 1.9% 2,083
sex Male 92.4% 4.5% 1.7% 1.4% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 91.3% 5.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1,165
class year Sophomore 91.5% 4.4% 2.5% 1.5% 1,170
Junior 93.0% 3.6% 1.5% 2.0% 957
Senior 92.8% 4.3% 1.4% 1.5% 925
Cornell by student CALS 91.6% 5.2% 1.8% 1.5% 1,007
college AAP 91.0% 2.5% 5.7% 8% 122
Arts & Sciences 92.8% 4.3% 1.7% 1.3% 1,332
Engineering 92.3% 4.2% 1.8% 1.8% 957
Hotel 91.0% 6.8% 0% 2.3% 221
Human Ecology 90.9% 4.9% 1.5% 2.7% 328
ILR 92.5% 3.5% 2.0% 2.0% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Regular income

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 17.9% 27.6% 17.2% 37.3% 4,221
Other Ivies 20.2% 25.7% 16.0% 38.1% 13,255
Non-Ivies 19.9% 27.3% 16.2% 36.6% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 19.3% 27.0% 17.5% 36.2% 2,337
sex* Male 16.2% 28.3% 16.8% 38.6% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 16.2% 27.7% 18.4% 37.6% 2,083
sex* Male 19.6% 27.5% 15.9% 37.0% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 18.7% 28.4% 16.6% 36.3% 1,165
class year Sophomore 16.5% 27.9% 17.5% 38.1% 1,170
Junior 18.0% 27.2% 16.9% 37.9% 957
Senior 18.6% 26.8% 17.8% 36.8% 925
Cornell by student CALS 18.7% 29.1% 18.6% 33.7% 1,007
college® AAP 9.8% 18.9% 26.2% 45.1% 122
Arts & Sciences 18.5% 26.7% 17.5% 37.2% 1,332
Engineering 17.2% 29.5% 16.1% 37.2% 957
Hotel 19.0% 27.1% 12.2% 41.6% 221
Human Ecology 17.1% 25.0% 16.5% 41.5% 328
ILR 18.1% 27.6% 15.0% 39.4% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Second job

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 84.5% 8.4% 3.9% 3.2% 4221
Other Ivies 86.1% 7.5% 3.2% 3.2% 13,255
Non-Ivies 86.2% 7.8% 3.2% 2.8% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 84.8% 7.9% 3.9% 3.4% 2,337
Male 84.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 84.9% 8.4% 3.7% 2.9% 2,083
sex Male 84.1% 8.3% 4.1% 3.6% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 82.7% 10.2% 3.7% 3.4% 1,165
class year Sophomore 84.5% 7.8% 4.4% 3.3% 1,170
Junior 84.1% 7.6% 4.8% 3.4% 957
Senior 87.1% 7.5% 2.7% 2.7% 925
Cornell by student CALS 82.4% 9.2% 4.8% 3.6% 1,007
college AAP 81.1% 9.8% 6.6% 2.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 86.2% 7.8% 3.5% 2.6% 1,332
Engineering 83.6% 9.0% 3.6% 3.9% 957
Hotel 88.7% 6.3% 1.8% 3.2% 221
Human Ecology 84.8% 7.9% 4.9% 2.4% 328
ILR 84.3% 7.5% 3.5% 4.7% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Employee benefits

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 92.1% 3.6% 2.3% 1.9% 4,221
Other Ivies 91.9% 3.7% 2.0% 2.4% 13,255
Non-Ivies 93.1% 3.2% 1.6% 2.1% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 92.4% 3.4% 2.3% 1.9% 2,337
Male 91.8% 3.9% 2.4% 1.9% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 92.6% 3.6% 2.3% 1.6% 2,083
sex Male 91.7% 3.7% 2.3% 2.2% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 92.5% 3.6% 2.4% 1.5% 1,165
class year Sophomore 92.0% 3.9% 2.2% 1.9% 1,170
Junior 92.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.4% 957
Senior 91.4% 4.3% 2.3% 2.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 91.1% 4.6% 2.5% 1.9% 1,007
college AAP 91.8% 3.3% 3.3% 1.6% 122
Arts & Sciences 91.7% 3.2% 2.9% 2.1% 1,332
Engineering 93.1% 3.8% 1.4% 1.8% 957
Hotel 92.8% 2.7% 2.7% 1.8% 221
Human Ecology 93.6% 4.3% 1.5% 6% 328
ILR 92.1% 2.0% 2.4% 3.5% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...student work-study

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 65.9% 29.9% 2.0% 2.2% 4221
Other Ivies 67.2% 28.8% 1.7% 2.3% 13,255
Non-Ivies 67.1% 29.2% 1.8% 1.8% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 64.5% 30.4% 2.4% 2.7% 2,337
sex™* Male 67.6% 29.2% 1.5% 1.6% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 62.2% 33.2% 2.0% 2.6% 2,083
sex™* Male 69.5% 26.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 74.7% 22.7% 1.2% 1.5% 1,165
class year** Sophomore 64.4% 31.5% 1.6% 2.5% 1,170
Junior 60.8% 33.3% 3.1% 2.7% 957
Senior 62.1% 33.3% 2.3% 2.4% 925
Cornell by student CALS 62.4% 33.0% 2.0% 2.7% 1,007
college™ AAP 58.2% 32.8% 4.9% 4.1% 122
Arts & Sciences 67.5% 30.3% 1.4% 9% 1,332
Engineering 68.5% 27.4% 1.6% 2.5% 957
Hotel 65.2% 27.6% 2.7% 4.5% 221
Human Ecology 68.6% 27.1% 2.1% 2.1% 328
ILR 62.2% 29.5% 4.7% 3.5% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...student earnings during vacation periods

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 52.7% 41.8% 2.5% 3.0% 4,221
Other Ivies 58.3% 36.8% 2.0% 2.9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 56.8% 38.7% 1.9% 2.5% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 50.7% 43.1% 2.5% 3.7% 2,337
sex** Male 55.2% 40.2% 2.5% 2.2% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 51.5% 42.9% 2.0% 3.6% 2,083
sex* Male 53.8% 40.7% 3.0% 2.5% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 60.1% 35.6% 1.8% 2.5% 1,165
class year™ Sophomore 48.8% 45.6% 2.2% 3.4% 1,170
Junior 45.7% 47.5% 3.1% 3.7% 957
Senior 55.7% 38.7% 3.0% 2.6% 925
Cornell by student CALS 47 1% 45.5% 3.6% 3.9% 1,007
college™ AAP 55.7% 36.9% 4.1% 3.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 58.8% 37.3% 1.7% 2.2% 1,332
Engineering 48.1% 47.0% 2.1% 2.8% 957
Hotel 53.8% 39.4% 2.7% 4.1% 221
Human Ecology 59.1% 36.0% 1.5% 3.4% 328
ILR 49.6% 42.9% 3.9% 3.5% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Student borrowing

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 70.4% 21.1% 4.7% 3.8% 4,221
Other Ivies 82.6% 12.4% 2.6% 2.4% 13,255
Non-Ivies 74.3% 19.2% 3.6% 2.9% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 70.0% 20.4% 5.1% 4.5% 2,337
sex* Male 71.0% 22.0% 4.1% 2.9% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 71.1% 21.2% 4.3% 3.5% 2,083
sex Male 69.8% 21.1% 5.1% 4.0% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 74.2% 18.4% 4.5% 2.9% 1,165
class year™ Sophomore 69.1% 23.9% 4.2% 2.7% 1,170
Junior 67.4% 20.8% 6.1% 5.7% 957
Senior 70.4% 21.4% 41% 4.1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 66.7% 22.5% 5.8% 5.0% 1,007
college™ AAP 67.2% 23.8% 3.3% 5.7% 122
Arts & Sciences 74.8% 18.5% 3.9% 2.8% 1,332
Engineering 67.2% 24.9% 4.2% 3.8% 957
Hotel 78.7% 17.2% 1.4% 2.7% 221
Human Ecology 70.7% 18.9% 7.0% 3.4% 328
ILR 68.5% 20.1% 6.7% 4.7% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Student assets (trust fund, etc.)

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 88.7% 7.6% 1.9% 1.8% 4221
Other Ivies 89.8% 6.8% 1.4% 2.0% 13,255
Non-Ivies 89.4% 7.2% 1.5% 1.9% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 89.1% 6.9% 2.0% 2.0% 2,337
Male 88.2% 8.5% 1.9% 1.4% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 89.6% 7.2% 1.4% 1.8% 2,083
sex Male 87.9% 8.0% 2.4% 1.7% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 88.3% 7.8% 1.8% 2.1% 1,165
class year Sophomore 88.5% 7.9% 1.7% 1.8% 1,170
Junior 88.7% 7.9% 2.0% 1.4% 957
Senior 89.4% 6.6% 2.3% 1.7% 925
Cornell by student CALS 87.6% 8.1% 2.8% 1.5% 1,007
college AAP 86.9% 8.2% 2.5% 2.5% 122
Arts & Sciences 89.3% 7.1% 1.4% 2.2% 1,332
Engineering 87.4% 9.5% 1.8% 1.4% 957
Hotel 91.0% 4.5% 1.4% 3.2% 221
Human Ecology 91.5% 5.8% 1.8% 9% 328
ILR 90.9% 5.5% 2.0% 1.6% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Student employee benefits

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 98.0% 1.6% 2% 2% 4221
Other Ivies 98.8% 9% 1% 2% 13,255
Non-Ivies 98.7% 1.0% 1% 2% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 98.0% 1.5% 3% 2% 2,337
Male 98.0% 1.6% 2% 2% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 98.0% 1.9% 1% 0% 2,083
sex** Male 98.0% 1.3% 3% 4% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 98.2% 1.1% 3% 3% 1,165
class year* Sophomore 98.1% 1.9% 0% 0% 1,170
Junior 98.6% 9% 2% 2% 957
Senior 97.0% 2.4% 4% 2% 925
Cornell by student CALS 97.4% 1.9% 3% 4% 1,007
college AAP 99.2% 0% 8% 0% 122
Arts & Sciences 98.8% 8% 2% 2% 1,332
Engineering 98.1% 1.6% 3% 0% 957
Hotel 97.3% 2.3% 5% 0% 221
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.1% 0% 3% 328
ILR 96.5% 3.5% 0% 0% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Gifts from relatives

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 - 100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 81.2% 13.3% 2.8% 2.7% 4,221
Other Ivies 80.3% 13.2% 2.6% 3.8% 13,255
Non-Ivies 81.3% 13.1% 2.4% 3.2% 22,373
Cornell by parent Female 79.4% 14.4% 3.0% 3.2% 2,337
sex** Male 83.4% 11.9% 2.6% 2.1% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 82.1% 12.8% 2.5% 2.5% 2,083
sex Male 80.2% 13.8% 3.1% 2.9% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 79.5% 14.3% 2.9% 3.3% 1,165
class year™ Sophomore 81.3% 14.1% 2.1% 2.6% 1,170
Junior 85.5% 10.1% 2.3% 2.1% 957
Senior 78.7% 14.3% 4.3% 2.7% 925
Cornell by student CALS 82.3% 12.6% 3.1% 2.0% 1,007
college AAP 78.7% 13.1% 4.1% 4.1% 122
Arts & Sciences 81.2% 12.2% 2.9% 3.7% 1,332
Engineering 80.5% 14.8% 2.7% 2.0% 957
Hotel 80.1% 13.6% 2.3% 4.1% 221
Human Ecology 81.1% 14.3% 2.4% 2.1% 328
ILR 81.1% 14.2% 2.8% 2.0% 254

* p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Institutional Research & Planning

Describe how your family is meeting your college expenses this

year...Other resources

Row percentages Did notuse  1-25% 26 - 50% 51 -100% Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 98.0% 1.2% 4% 4% 4221
Other Ivies 97.5% 1.3% 3% 9% 13,255
Non-Ivies 97.3% 1.1% 4% 1.2% 22,373
Cornell by parent sex Female 97.6% 1.5% 6% A% 2,337
Male 98.5% 1.0% 3% 3% 1,882
Cornell by student Female 98.0% 1.4% 4% 2% 2,083
sex Male 97.9% 1.1% 5% 5% 2,138
Cornell by student Freshman 97.6% 1.5% 3% .6% 1,165
class year Sophomore 97.9% 1.2% 5% 3% 1,170
Junior 98.0% 1.1% 4% A% 957
Senior 98.4% 1.1% A% 1% 925
Cornell by student CALS 98.0% 1.4% 3% 3% 1,007
college AAP 100.0% 0% 0% 0% 122
Arts & Sciences 98.0% 1.1% 5% 4% 1,332
Engineering 97.6% 1.5% 4% 5% 957
Hotel 96.4% 2.3% 9% 5% 221
Human Ecology 98.2% 9% 6% 3% 328
ILR 98.8% 8% 0% A% 254

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

So far, how much money have you or your spouse/partner borrowed to pay for your child's college education?

$1-  $5000- $10,000- $15,000- $20,000- $25,000- $30,000- $40,000- $50,000- $60,000- $75,000- $100,000
Row percentages $0 $4,999  $9,999  $14,999  $19,999  $24,999  $29,999  $39,999  $49,999  $59,999  $74,999  $99,999 ormore Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell  59.1% 3.9% 5.1% 4.3% 4.2% 3.4% 2.7% 3.4% 2.6% 2.6% 2.5% 2.2% 3.8% 4,120
Other Ivies  67.1% 3.5% 4.1% 3.7% 2.9% 2.8% 2.5% 2.5% 1.9% 2.7% 1.7% 1.6% 31% 12,953
Non-Ivies  65.6% 3.4% 4.1% 3.8% 2.9% 2.9% 2.2% 2.7% 2.5% 2.8% 1.9% 2.0% 34% 21,875
Cornell by parent Female  60.6% 4.4% 5.0% 4.7% 4.2% 2.6% 2.3% 3.2% 2.8% 2.5% 2.6% 2.1% 3.0% 2271
sex* Male  57.1% 3.4% 5.3% 3.8% 4.3% 4.4% 3.3% 3.6% 2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 2.3% 49% 1,847
Cornell by student Female  58.3% 4.0% 5.1% 4.2% 4.1% 3.5% 3.0% 3.9% 2.7% 2.8% 2.4% 2.2% 3.8% 2,033
sex Male  59.8% 3.8% 5.2% 4.4% 4.4% 3.3% 2.4% 2.8% 2.6% 2.4% 2.7% 2.2% 3.8% 2,087
Cornell by student Freshman  61.8% 6.1% 8.7% 5.3% 4.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 1.7% 1.7% 8% 8% 8% 1,133
class year™ Sophomore  57.2% 3.4% 4.6% 4.7% 4.2% 4.2% 3.5% 4.4% 3.3% 3.1% 2.0% 2.2% 32% 1,140
Junior  58.0% 3.5% 3.4% 4.1% 4.8% 3.4% 2.2% 3.3% 2.7% 2.9% 4.4% 2.7% 4.6% 935
Senior  59.1% 2.2% 3.1% 2.8% 3.3% 3.3% 2.5% 3.2% 3.0% 2.9% 3.5% 3.4% 7.7% 908
Cornell by student CALS  58.0% 5.7% 4.7% 3.9% 4.7% 3.7% 2.8% 2.6% 3.1% 1.9% 2.6% 2.8% 3.5% 985
college AAP  555% 4.2% 8.4% 2.5% 4.2% 1.7% 5.9% 5.0% 2.5% 8% 2.5% 3.4% 3.4% 119
Arts & Sciences  60.8% 3.7% 5.5% 4.7% 3.5% 2.6% 2.5% 3.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.4% 1.3% 3.6% 1,299
Engineering  58.8% 3.4% 5.0% 4.9% 4.6% 3.8% 2.4% 3.3% 2.2% 2.7% 2.4% 2.2% 4.3% 941
Hotel  62.4% 1.4% 4.6% 1.8% 3.2% 5.0% 3.2% 9% 2.3% 2.3% 3.2% 3.2% 6.4% 218
Human Ecology ~ 55.4% 2.5% 5.1% 4.7% 4.4% 3.2% 2.8% 5.4% 2.2% 3.8% 3.2% 3.2% 4.1% 316
ILR  58.7% 4.1% 5.0% 4.1% 6.2% 4.5% 2.5% 3.3% 2.5% 3.3% 2.1% 1.2% 2.5% 242

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Page 117 of 130



2012 Parent Survey

Will your child help repay these loans? Mark the best

answer.
Yes, my Yes, my
No, my child will child will
child will  repay less repay half or
nothelp thanhalfof  more of
repay these what 1 what I

Row percentages debts borrowed  borrowed Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 67.6% 18.8% 13.6% 1,650
Other Ivies 71.1% 17.8% 11.1% 4,158
Non-Ivies 67.7% 19.0% 13.3% 7,348
Cornell by parent sex Female 67.3% 18.4% 14.4% 871
Male 68.0% 19.4% 12.6% 778
Cornell by student Female 69.2% 18.4% 12.4% 830
sex Male 66.0% 19.3% 14.8% 820
Cornell by student Freshman 64.7% 23.5% 11.8% 422
class year* Sophomore 67.3% 19.4% 13.3% 480
Junior 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 384
Senior 72.7% 14.9% 12.4% 362
Cornell by student CALS 67.0% 18.7% 14.3% 406
college AAP 71.2% 11.5% 17.3% 52
Arts & Sciences 69.9% 18.3% 11.8% 498
Engineering 66.6% 21.8% 11.6% 380
Hotel 58.8% 21.3% 20.0% 80
Human Ecology 65.2% 20.0% 14.8% 135
ILR 70.7% 11.1% 18.2% 99

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

If your child has borrowed money for college, do you expect to

help him or her pay off these loans? Mark the best answer.

Yes, TOor

Yes, I or someone

No, my someone else else will

child will ~ will repay repay half or
My child  make these less than half more of
has no payments of whatmy  what my
student on his/her child child
Row percentages loans own borrowed  borrowed Count

Cornell and Peers™ Cornell 58.1% 22.2% 9.4% 10.3% 4,093
Other Ivies 74.7% 13.1% 5.5% 6.6% 12,839
Non-Ivies 64.1% 18.7% 7.8% 9.4% 21,755
Cornell by parent Female 57.2% 23.7% 8.7% 10.4% 2,267
sex* Male 59.3% 20.3% 10.3% 10.1% 1,824
Cornell by student Female 58.7% 21.5% 10.1% 9.7% 2,016
sex Male 57.6% 22.9% 8.8% 10.8% 2,077
Cornell by student Freshman 63.7% 18.7% 8.9% 8.8% 1,128
class year™ Sophomore 56.1% 22.7% 9.1% 12.2% 1,127
Junior 54.0% 26.5% 9.9% 9.6% 937
Senior 58.1% 21.5% 9.9% 10.5% 897
Cornell by student CALS 55.1% 22.1% 11.8% 11.1% 968
college™ AAP 52.1% 27.3% 11.6% 9.1% 121
Arts & Sciences 61.7% 19.9% 9.4% 9.0% 1,294
Engineering 55.4% 26.9% 7.4% 10.3% 938
Hotel 68.8% 14.9% 8.4% 7.9% 215
Human Ecology 59.6% 19.1% 9.2% 12.1% 314
ILR 53.1% 24.7% 8.6% 13.6% 243

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

If you are not living with this child's other parent,

does the other parent contribute to the student's

education expenses?

Not

Row percentages applicable Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 85.8% 7.1% 71% 4,097
Other Ivies 85.2% 7.5% 7.3% 12,919
Non-Ivies 85.7% 7.2% 7.1% 21,868
Cornell by parent Female 82.6% 9.0% 8.4% 2,273
sex™ Male 89.7% 4.8% 5.4% 1,822
Cornell by student Female 86.4% 6.2% 7.5% 2,016
sex* Male 85.2% 8.1% 6.7% 2,081
Cornell by student Freshman 85.9% 7.1% 7.0% 1,133
class year Sophomore 86.6% 7.6% 5.9% 1,124
Junior 86.6% 6.6% 6.8% 938
Senior 84.0% 7.1% 8.9% 898
Cornell by student CALS 83.7% 8.8% 7.5% 971
college™ AAP 78.7% 13.9% 7.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 86.6% 6.8% 6.6% 1,293
Engineering 89.8% 5.3% 4.9% 944
Hotel 82.2% 6.6% 11.3% 213
Human Ecology 84.1% 6.7% 9.2% 315
ILR 82.8% 7.1% 10.0% 239

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

What has been the impact on your family of paying for your child to attend

Cornell?
INOU
applicable
(we have
not
contributed
funds for
our child's
Row percentages None/slight Moderate Considerable  Severe education) Count

Cornell and Peers*™ Cornell 18.4% 34.4% 37.4% 8.7% 1.1% 4,183
Other Ivies 23.4% 35.2% 32.0% 7.8% 1.6% 13,141
Non-Ivies 21.7% 34.9% 33.6% 8.2% 1.7% 22,239
Cornell by parent Female 19.4% 35.2% 35.4% 8.5% 1.5% 2,314
sex** Male 17.0% 33.4% 40.0% 9.0% 6% 1,867
Cornell by student Female 17.1% 35.3% 37.5% 9.1% 1.0% 2,058
sex Male 19.6% 33.5% 37.4% 8.3% 1.1% 2,125
Cornell by student Freshman 19.4% 34.4% 36.3% 9.2% 8% 1,147
class year* Sophomore 17.4% 31.6% 40.2% 9.6% 1.1% 1,153
Junior 17.3% 33.8% 38.3% 9.2% 1.4% 958
Senior 19.2% 38.7% 34.5% 6.6% 1.0% 921
Cornell by student CALS 17.5% 33.7% 38.9% 8.5% 1.4% 996
college AAP 18.9% 31.1% 36.9% 11.5% 1.6% 122
Arts & Sciences 20.3% 34.0% 37.1% 7.7% 1.0% 1,330
Engineering 15.1% 36.7% 37.1% 10.0% 1.2% 950
Hotel 23.6% 31.8% 36.4% 7.7% 5% 220
Human Ecology 17.6% 36.7% 35.7% 9.1% 9% 319
ILR 20.7% 30.9% 38.6% 9.3% A% 246

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

impact on your family's finances?

Has your child's experience at Cornell been worth the

No,
Yes, definitely

Row percentages definitely =~ Somewhat not Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 74.1% 22.7% 3.2% 4163
Other Ivies 78.5% 18.7% 2.8% 13,078
Non-Ivies 75.5% 21.3% 3.2% 22,120
Cornell by parent Female 75.6% 21.6% 2.8% 2,298
sex* Male 72.2% 24.2% 3.7% 1,863
Cornell by student Female 73.6% 23.1% 3.2% 2,053
sex Male 74.5% 22.3% 3.1% 2,110
Cornell by student Freshman 74.4% 23.5% 2.1% 1,142
class year** Sophomore 71.8% 25.2% 3.0% 1,150
Junior 73.5% 22.9% 3.6% 947
Senior 77.1% 18.6% 4.3% 920
Cornell by student CALS 75.3% 21.6% 3.1% 992
college AAP 77.0% 21.3% 1.6% 122
Arts & Sciences 71.7% 24.8% 3.6% 1,316
Engineering 71.5% 25.0% 3.5% 944
Hotel 82.4% 15.8% 1.8% 222
Human Ecology 76.6% 20.9% 2.5% 320
ILR 80.2% 17.0% 2.8% 247

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Where did your child live during the most recent fall term?

Ott-campus Studying
Other (alone or abroad or at
Residence Fraternity/so  college with With another U.S.

Row percentages hall rority housing  roommates) parent(s) college Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 46.1% 12.7% 3.4% 35.4% A% 2.0% 4,213
Other Ivies 75.7% 4.8% 41% 13.6% 3% 1.6% 13,266
Non-Ivies 66.4% 5.0% 4.9% 20.4% 5% 2.7% 22,478
Cornell by parent sex Female 46.5% 12.2% 3.5% 35.4% 2% 2.2% 2,340
Male 45.6% 13.4% 3.3% 35.4% 6% 1.8% 1,871
Cornell by student Female 45.9% 9.1% 3.8% 38.2% 4% 2.6% 2,078
sex* Male 46.3% 16.2% 3.0% 32.7% 3% 1.5% 2,135
Cornell by student Freshman 95.6% 4% 3.0% 9% 1% 0% 1,163
class year** Sophomore 47.7% 29.4% 3.4% 18.8% 7% 1% 1,157
Junior 18.6% 14.3% 4.7% 54.8% 0% 7.7% 967
Senior 10.4% 5.5% 2.5% 79.8% 7% 1.1% 922
Cornell by student CALS 44.4% 14.7% 5.2% 34.3% 3% 1.1% 1,000
college™ AAP 42.3% 6.5% 4.1% 37.4% 0% 9.8% 123
Arts & Sciences 49.3% 10.5% 2.7% 35.1% 5% 1.9% 1,338
Engineering 48.3% 11.9% 2.7% 36.0% 4% 6% 954
Hotel 32.9% 21.9% 2.2% 38.6% 0% 4.4% 228
Human Ecology 43.8% 13.1% 3.4% 36.9% 0% 2.8% 320
ILR 44.0% 14.0% 2.8% 34.0% 4% 4.8% 250

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Counting this student, how many children do you

have in college now (this academic year)? Include

step-children and others you helped to raise or for

whom you share financial responsibility.

One (only Three or

Row percentages this student) Two more Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 60.2% 35.1% 4.7% 4,201
Other Ivies 62.3% 33.0% 4.8% 13,258
Non-Ivies 61.4% 33.8% 4.7% 22,460
Cornell by parent sex Female 60.7% 34.6% 4.6% 2,335
Male 59.4% 35.7% 4.8% 1,864
Cornell by student Female 61.3% 33.8% 4.9% 2,071
sex Male 59.1% 36.4% 4.5% 2,130
Cornell by student Freshman 64.2% 32.2% 3.6% 1,161
class year** Sophomore 63.2% 32.6% 4.2% 1,156
Junior 57.4% 36.2% 6.4% 962
Senior 54.4% 40.6% 5.0% 918
Cornell by student CALS 59.0% 35.8% 5.1% 996
college AAP 62.6% 30.9% 6.5% 123
Arts & Sciences 61.2% 34.4% 4.3% 1,334
Engineering 60.5% 35.2% 4.3% 951
Hotel 56.1% 36.8% 7.0% 228
Human Ecology 60.1% 35.8% 4.0% 321
ILR 60.5% 35.1% 4.4% 248

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

On your last birthday, how old were you?

Row percentages Under 45 45 - 49 50 - 54 55-59 60 - 64 65 - 69 70 or older Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.3% 21.3% 41.6% 24.8% 7.4% 1.3% 4% 4,146
Other Ivies 3.2% 20.4% 40.0% 26.0% 8.2% 1.7% 5% 13,140
Non-Ivies 3.3% 22.3% 41.7% 24.0% 7.0% 1.4% 4% 22,206
Cornell by parent Female 4.3% 24.1% 41.8% 23.6% 5.7% 5% 1% 2,306
sex*™ Male 2.0% 17.8% 41.3% 26.3% 9.6% 2.2% 7% 1,838
Cornell by student Female 2.8% 22.8% 41.4% 23.7% 7.4% 1.4% 4% 2,045
sex Male 3.8% 19.8% 41.7% 25.8% 7.4% 1.1% 3% 2,101
Cornell by student Freshman 6.3% 29.3% 39.5% 19.4% 4.5% 1.0% 0% 1,144
class year™ Sophomore 2.6% 23.5% 41.8% 23.2% 7.5% 1.2% 2% 1,136
Junior 2.1% 17.3% 42.4% 28.1% 8.3% 1.3% 5% 948
Senior 1.5% 12.7% 43.0% 30.2% 10.0% 1.8% 9% 914
Cornell by student CALS 2.7% 23.2% 42.2% 22.4% 8.0% 1.3% 2% 980
college* AAP 2.5% 21.8% 41.2% 24.4% 8.4% 1.7% 0% 119
Arts & Sciences 4.2% 19.4% 38.8% 27.7% 8.3% 1.1% 5% 1,319
Engineering 4.0% 22.8% 43.3% 23.5% 5.1% 1.0% 3% 941
Hotel 1.3% 20.9% 38.2% 26.7% 10.7% 1.8% 4% 225
Human Ecology 1.9% 19.7% 47.3% 21.0% 7.8% 2.2% .0% 319
ILR 2.1% 20.6% 42.8% 27.2% 5.3% 1.2% .8% 243

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Cornell University

How old is your spouse or partner?

Row percentages Under 45 45 - 49 50 - 54 55-59 60 - 64 65 - 69 70 or older Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 3.4% 19.3% 39.8% 26.6% 8.5% 1.7% 7% 3,662
Other Ivies 3.1% 20.4% 38.6% 26.1% 9.1% 2.0% 6% 11,343
Non-Ivies 3.2% 21.4% 39.7% 25.1% 8.2% 1.8% 5% 19,465
Cornell by parent Female 2.8% 15.7% 38.3% 28.3% 11.0% 2.7% 1.1% 1,962
sex** Male 4.2% 23.5% 41.5% 24.5% 5.6% 5% 2% 1,698
Cornell by student Female 3.4% 19.6% 40.2% 25.9% 8.7% 1.7% 6% 1,813
sex Male 3.5% 19.1% 39.5% 27.2% 8.3% 1.7% 8% 1,849
Cornell by student Freshman 6.7% 26.2% 37.1% 21.1% 6.9% 1.5% 6% 1,005
class year** Sophomore 3.0% 21.0% 43.1% 24.3% 7.0% 1.3% 4% 1,010
Junior 2.0% 16.7% 38.0% 30.0% 10.9% 1.7% 7% 837
Senior 1.4% 11.4% 41.1% 32.9% 9.8% 2.5% 1.0% 806
Cornell by student CALS 2.1% 19.1% 41.9% 25.0% 9.1% 2.0% .8% 867
college™ AAP 7.3% 17.7% 32.3% 28.1% 11.5% 3.1% 0% 9
Arts & Sciences 3.5% 18.5% 37.2% 28.7% 9.5% 1.9% .8% 1,151
Engineering 5.5% 21.8% 42.3% 24.2% 4.7% 1.0% 6% 859
Hotel 1.0% 16.0% 40.5% 28.5% 12.5% 1.0% 5% 200
Human Ecology 2.5% 19.1% 42.4% 24.1% 9.4% 2.2% 4% 278
ILR 2.4% 19.0% 35.1% 31.8% 10.0% 1.4% 5% 211

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

What is the highest degree you have earned?

Post- Some
Nohigh  Highschool secondary  college or Graduate or
school diplomaor otherthan associate's Bachelor's professional

Row percentages diploma  equivalent college degree degree degree Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1% 2.5% 1.2% 7.2% 32.4% 56.6% 4,167
Other Ivies 3% 2.6% 9% 5.6% 26.9% 63.6% 13,176
Non-Ivies 2% 2.5% 8% 6.2% 31.5% 58.9% 22,307
Cornell by parent Female 0% 2.4% 1.4% 8.0% 35.4% 52.8% 2,315
sex** Male 2% 2.8% 9% 6.2% 28.6% 61.4% 1,850
Cornell by student Female 0% 2.6% 8% 74% 32.9% 56.2% 2,055
sex Male 1% 2.5% 1.6% 7.0% 31.8% 57.0% 2,112
Cornell by student Freshman 1% 2.0% 1.4% 7.4% 32.5% 56.6% 1,147
class year Sophomore 2% 2.4% 1.2% 7.1% 33.0% 56.2% 1,148
Junior 0% 2.6% 1.1% 7.4% 33.3% 55.6% 951
Senior 0% 3.4% 1.0% 7.0% 30.3% 58.3% 917
Cornell by student CALS 1% 3.4% 1.3% 9.2% 35.1% 50.8% 988
college™ AAP 0% 1.6% 1.6% 9.0% 34.4% 53.3% 122
Arts & Sciences 1% 2.0% 1.4% 5.5% 28.5% 62.5% 1,321
Engineering 1% 1.9% 1.3% 6.8% 32.7% 57.2% 947
Hotel 0% 4.0% 1.3% 6.7% 34.7% 53.3% 225
Human Ecology 0% 2.8% 0% 8.5% 37.0% 51.7% 319
ILR 0% 3.3% 4% 7.8% 31.8% 56.7% 245

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

What is the highest degree earned by your spouse or partner?

Post- Some
Nohigh  Highschool secondary  college or Graduate or
school diplomaor otherthan associate's Bachelor's professional

Row percentages diploma  equivalent college degree degree degree Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3% 5.3% 1.5% 8.3% 31.3% 53.3% 3,730
Other Ivies 5% 4.1% 1.2% 6.3% 28.1% 59.8% 11,529
Non-Ivies 5% 4.3% 1.2% 7.3% 31.4% 55.3% 19,742
Cornell by parent Female 3% 5.1% 1.1% 7.7% 27.7% 58.1% 1,990
sex** Male 2% 5.6% 2.0% 9.0% 35.4% 47.8% 1,738
Cornell by student Female 3% 5.1% 1.2% 8.4% 32.3% 52.7% 1,848
sex Male 3% 5.5% 1.8% 8.2% 30.3% 53.9% 1,882
Cornell by student Freshman 3% 5.3% 1.8% 8.2% 324% 52.1% 1,025
class year Sophomore 0% 4.7% 1.7% 7.7% 32.0% 53.9% 1,032
Junior 6% 4.7% 1.6% 8.5% 31.5% 53.1% 858
Senior 2% 6.7% 7% 9.1% 29.0% 54.3% 811
Cornell by student CALS 6% 6.4% 1.1% 9.7% 34.4% 47.9% 879
college™ AAP 0% 3.0% 2.0% 7.1% 27.3% 60.6% 99
Arts & Sciences 2% 4.2% 1.8% 7.2% 27.0% 59.6% 1,178
Engineering 2% 5.3% 1.4% 8.3% 33.6% 51.2% 871
Hotel 0% 7.5% 2.5% 5.5% 31.8% 52.7% 201
Human Ecology 3% 5.6% 3% 10.8% 32.2% 50.7% 286
ILR 0% 5.6% 2.3% 8.8% 33.3% 50.0% 216

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey

Has a parent, sibling, or other close
relative of this child attended Cornell?

Row percentages Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 29.7% 70.3% 4,170
Other Ivies 25.4% 74.6% 13,196
Non-Ivies 24.9% 75.1% 22,336
Cornell by parent sex Female 28.7% 71.3% 2,318
Male 30.9% 69.1% 1,850
Cornell by student Female 29.3% 70.7% 2,054
sex Male 30.1% 69.9% 2,116
Cornell by student Freshman 26.5% 73.5% 1,149
class year* Sophomore 29.5% 70.5% 1,146
Junior 31.9% 68.1% 953
Senior 31.6% 68.4% 918
Cornell by student CALS 31.6% 68.4% 987
college™ AAP 15.6% 84.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 33.0% 67.0% 1,323
Engineering 23.7% 76.3% 949
Hotel 37.3% 62.7% 225
Human Ecology 28.4% 71.6% 320
ILR 29.1% 70.9% 244

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 Parent Survey Cornell University

Please use the following categories to tell us what your before-tax family income from all sources was in 2011. Again, all information you provide is completely
confidential and will be used only for research.

Under $25,000 -  $50,000-  $75000-  $100,000-  $125000-  $150,000-  $175000-  $200,000-  $250,000-  $500,000 or

Row percentages $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 $149,999 $174,999 $199,999 $249,999 $499,999 above Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.6% 5.6% 8.8% 9.9% 12.1% 9.1% 7.9% 6.2% 10.6% 15.4% 11.7% 3,916
Other Ivies 3.2% 6.0% 7.9% 8.3% 10.5% 7.8% 6.0% 5.6% 10.1% 17.7% 16.9% 12,376
Non-Ivies 2.5% 5.6% 7.6% 9.1% 10.4% 8.3% 7.4% 5.9% 11.2% 18.5% 13.8% 20,715
Cornell by parent Female 3.1% 6.4% 10.2% 10.0% 11.0% 9.1% 7.7% 6.4% 10.4% 14.7% 11.0% 2,164
sex** Male 2.0% 4.7% 7.2% 9.7% 13.4% 9.3% 8.2% 6.1% 10.7% 16.3% 12.4% 1,750
Cornell by student Female 2.6% 6.3% 9.0% 9.7% 12.0% 8.9% 7.5% 6.6% 10.0% 15.7% 11.8% 1,944
sex Male 2.6% 5.0% 8.7% 10.0% 12.1% 9.4% 8.4% 5.9% 11.2% 15.2% 11.5% 1,972
Cornell by student Freshman 2.7% 6.6% 9.2% 9.2% 13.3% 8.2% 7.4% 6.2% 10.1% 14.5% 12.7% 1,086
class year Sophomore 3.1% 5.0% 7.6% 10.9% 10.8% 10.5% 7.4% 7.2% 10.7% 15.3% 11.6% 1,085
Junior 1.9% 5.4% 9.6% 9.5% 12.8% 8.7% 8.7% 6.6% 9.6% 14.9% 12.0% 881
Senior 2.7% 5.5% 9.2% 9.7% 11.4% 9.1% 8.4% 4.8% 11.9% 17.4% 10.1% 860
Cornell by student CALS 3.1% 5.9% 9.6% 11.9% 12.4% 9.0% 8.0% 7.3% 9.8% 13.5% 9.4% 945
college™ AAP 5.2% 7.8% 8.7% 8.7% 13.9% 7.0% 12.2% 4.3% 10.4% 7.8% 13.9% 115
Arts & Sciences 2.5% 6.0% 8.4% 8.3% 11.8% 9.1% 7.0% 5.9% 9.9% 16.0% 15.1% 1,247
Engineering 2.4% 5.5% 8.8% 10.8% 13.3% 10.5% 8.8% 7.6% 11.9% 13.3% 7.1% 877
Hotel 2.0% 2.0% 6.8% 8.8% 7.3% 5.9% 6.8% 2.0% 11.2% 25.4% 22.0% 205
Human Ecology 2.6% 5.6% 10.3% 8.6% 10.3% 7.6% 8.6% 5.6% 10.9% 19.9% 9.9% 302
ILR 1.8% 5.3% 8.0% 9.3% 12.9% 11.1% 7.6% 3.6% 11.1% 17.3% 12.0% 225

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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